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Lot Description
1 3 Murano Art Glass Roosters. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
2 2 Signed Goebel Bird Figurines One is TM 5 the Other TM 3. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
3 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine Depicting Three Titmouse Babies on Branch, TM 5. Auction Estimate 

$30-60. 
4 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of a Canary Feeding Chick. TM 5. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
5 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of a Rooster, TM 5. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
6 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of a Titmouse with Outstretched Wings. 6" Ht.  TM 5. Auction Estimate 

$30-60. 
7 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine Great Spotted Woodpecker, 7" Ht. TM 5. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
8 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine Silver Gull, TM 4, 5" Ht. 8.5" Width. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
9 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine on a Branch, TM 4, 6.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
10 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine Bee Eater, TM 4, 7" Ht. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
11 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of Two Birds on a Flowering Branch TM 4. 5" Ht. 6.5" W. Auction 

Estimate $30-60. 
12 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of Three Birds on a Branch, TM 4, Siskin. 6" Ht, 7" W. Auction Estimate 

$30-60. 
13 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of Bird on Branch, TM 4.  5" Ht. 8" W. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
14 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of a Parrot on a Branch, TM 4. 8.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $ 30-60. 
15 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine of a Fighting Rooster, Artist Signed Skrobek, TM 4, 8.5" Ht. Auction 

Estimate $30-60. 
16 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine in a High Glaze Finish. TM 4 9" Ht. Dated 1963. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
17 Signed Goebel Bird Figurine in a Matte Finish, TM 4. 9" Ht. Dated 1963. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
18 Signed Goebel Porcelain Bride Figurine #FF318, TM 4, 7.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
19 Signed Goebel Porcelain Bride & Groom Figurine, TM 4, #G171. 7" Ht. Auction Estimate $50- 100. 
20 Signed Goebel Figurine with a Boy & Girl in Love TM 4, #BA64 8" Ht. Auction Estimate $50- 100. 
21 12pcs of Assorted Antique & Vintage Jewelry Including Ivory, Tortoise Shell & Scrimshaw. Auction 

Estimate $50-100. 
22 14K Yellow Gold Bracelet with Yellow Gold & Tiger Eye Beads. 2.25" Diameter. Auction Estimate 

$50-100. 
23 Antique Genuine Carved Shell Cameo Pendant in an 800 Silver Filigree Frame, on a 18" Antique 800 

Silver Chain. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
24 10K Yellow Gold Ladies Ring with a Beautiful Brilliant Cut 2ct (Approx) CZ, Size 7.  2.5 Grams. 



Auction Estimate $50-100. 
25 10K Yellow Gold Ladies Ring with a Stunning Marquis Cut 2ct (Approx) CZ, Size 7.  3.2 Grams. 

Auction Estimate $50-100. 
26 Goebel Figurine Entitled "Bless Us All" #BYI16 TM5, Depicts a Young Lad in Pajamas, Kneeling in 

Prayer. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
27 Goebel Figurine Entitled "Flight Into Egypt" Depicts Madonna & Child Riding Donkey. #ROB405, 

TM3. Auction Estimate $30-60. 
28 Hummel Figurine "Happy Pastime" #69, TM5. Book Value $210-225. Auction Estimate $75-125. 
29 Hummel Figurine  "Feeding Time" #199/0, TM4 Book Value $265-300. Auction Estimate $75-125. 
30 Hummel Figurine  "I Didn't Do It" Collectors Club Edition #626, TM7. Book Value $200-225. Auction 

Estimate $75-125. 
31 Hummel Figurine  "I Wonder" Collectors Club Edition #486, TM7, Book Value $250-300. Auction 

Estimate $75-125. 
32 Hummel Figurine  "School Boy" #82/2/0 TM6. Book Value $175-180. Auction Estimate $60-90. 
33 Hummel Figurine  "School Girl" #81/2/0 TM5. Book Value $185-200. Auction Estimate $60-90. 
34 Hummel Figurine  "Puppy Love" #1, TM6. Book Value $305-350. Auction Estimate $100- 150. 
35 Hummel Figurine  "Begging His Share" #9 TM5 Book Value $300-325. Auction Estimate $100- 150. 
36 Hummel Figurine  "The Photographer" #178 TM6 Book Value $340-345. Auction Estimate $100- 150. 
37 Hummel Figurine  "Meditation" #13 2/0 TM3. Book Value $225-250. Auction Estimate $75-125. 
38 Hummel Figurine  "School Boy" #82 2/0 TM3. Book Value $225-260. Auction Estimate $75-125. 
39 Hummel Figurine  "Birthday Serenade" #218 2/0 TM3. Book Value $550-610. Auction Estimate 

$100-200. 
40 Hummel Figurine  "Soloist" #135 TM2. Book Value $300-350. Auction Estimate $100-150. 
41 10K Yellow Gold Citrine Ladies Ring with a Large Emerald Cut Citrine in a Raised 4 Prong Setting. 

Size 7.5, 1.7 Grams. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
42 10K Yellow & White Gold Diamond Ladies Ring, 3 Diamond Design with Center Diamond Set in White 

Gold. Size 8.5.  2 Grams. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
43 10K Yellow Gold Ladies Aqua & Diamond Ring with an Aqua Colored Marquis Center Stone & 

Accenting Diamonds. Size 7, 1.7 Grams. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
44 10K Yellow Gold Ladies Citrine Ring with a large Triangular Cut Citrine in a, Size 8. 2.4 Grams. 

Auction Estimate $50- 100. 
45 Lovely Cameo & Diamond Parure Set includes Genuine Carved Shell Cameo & Diamond Ring with 

Matching Pierced Earrings, All are set in 10K Yellow Gold. Ring Size 6.5.   Total Weight is 6.2 Grams. 
Auction Estimate $100-200. 

46 Hummel Figurine  "Be Patient" #197/1 TM5. Book Value $350-360. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
47 Hummel Figurine  "Goose Girl" #47/2 TM3. Book Value $600-700. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
48 Hummel Figurine  "Umbrella Boy" #152/A TM3 Book Value $1800-2000. Auction Estimate $600-800. 
49 Hummel Figurine  "Umbrella Girl" #152/B TM4 Book Value $1725-1800. Auction Estimate $600-800. 
50 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Old Balloon Seller" HN # 1315. Auction Estimate $150- 300. 
51 Royal Doulton Character Jug "Merlin" #D6536. Auction Estimate $100-200. 



52 Lladro Figurine #1229 "Young Harlequin" Retired in 1992, 9.75" Ht. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
53 Lladro Figurine  #4847. "Classic Dancer" Retired in 1985, 9.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $300-400. 
54 Lladro Figurine #1154 "Dog Playing Bass Fiddle" . Retired in 1978, 8.5" Ht. Auction Estimate 

$300-400. 
55 Signed Belleek Creamer & Sugar in the Nautilus Pattern. Both Bear a Green Mark. Auction Estimate 

$50-100. 
56 3pcs of Wedgwood Jasperware to include: a Teapot, Creamer & Sugar. Auction Estimate $100- 200. 
57 3 Art Glass Paperweights  --  2 are Artist Signed & Dated. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
58 Signed Waterford Crystal Vase; 7" Ht. Auction Estimate $50- 75. 
59 Signed Waterford Crystal Sugar Bowl and Creamer.  Auction Estimate $50-75. 
60 Signed Waterford Crystal Pedestaled Marmalade Jar. 5.25"Ht.  Auction Estimate $50-75. 
61 Mexican Sterling Demi Parure Set to include a 3-strand Blue Jade or or Lapis Necklace & Pierced 

Earrings in Mexican Sterling & Lapis or Blue jade--Each with a Dangling Heart. Marked “PLATA” (the 
Spanish word for Sterling Silver).  Auction Estimate $300-600. 

62 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Mens Ring with Center Bezel Set 1/4 ct (approx) Diamond. Size 7.5, 6.5 
Grams. Auction Estimate $250-400. 

63 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Designer Ring in the Shape of a "V" with a 1/4ct Diamond on the tip of the 
V. Size 6.5, 3.5 Grams. Auction Estimate $150-300. 

64 14K Yellow Gold & Jade Set with Necklace with Jade Pendant and Matching Jade Pierced Earrings. 
Chain is 20" Total Weight 11.3 Grams. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

65 14K Yellow Gold & Diamond Mens Ring with a Row of 5 Diamonds. Size 8.5, 5.6 Grams. Auction 
Estimate:   $200-300. 

66 Mahogany Double-Dropleaf, Triple-Pedestal Duncan Phyfe Dining Table & 4 Matching Lyre-Back 
Chairs. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

67 19th c. Oil on Canvas Landscape Painting depicts a Horse and Buggy with Driver. Artist Signed Illegibly 
at Lower Right. Framed Size is 30.5 x 35.25". Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

68 Mahogany Breakfront Secretary Desk. 4-Door Bubble Glass Upper Storage Area & 3-Drawer, 2-Door 
Lower Storage Area. Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 

69 Pair of Cased Art Glass Lustres, with Hand-painted Floral Decor & Two Rows of Prisms, 12.5" Ht. 
Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

70 19th Century Cylinder Music Box with Six Tunes.  19.25" Length & 8.5" Width, Excellent Working 
Condition. Auction Estimate:   $800-1000. 

71 19th Century Gent's Chest with Crotch Grain Drawer Fronts & Scroll Carved Apron and Scroll-Cut 
Backsplash.  2 over 3-Drawers. Auction Estimate:   $400- 600. 

72 19th Century Tilt-Top Table with Barber Pole Inlay, an Octagonal-Shaped Top, Ending on a Tri-footed 
Base. Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 

73 Handmade Chinese Aubusson Wool Rug with Blue Background & Multi-Color Florals, 4' x 6'8" Retail 
Value $999. Auction Estimate:   $200-400

74 Artist Signed Watercolor of a Spanish Village with Man Riding a Donkey. Framed & Matted Under 
Glass, 22.5 x 17.25". Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 

75 Antique Sale Brothers  Caramel Slag Glass Library Lamp,  6-Panels with Elegant Filigree Florals & 
Medallion Decor. Circa: Early 1900's. Bears Sale Brothers Sailboat Logo, 22" Ht. with a 16" Diameter 



Shade. Auction Estimate:   $350-550. 
76 Antique Oil on Canvas Painting of a Winter Landscape, Artist Signed Lower Left, Framed Size 20 x 16". 

Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 
77 19th Century Washstand with Jenny Lynn Style Towel Bars & Legs, one Drawer & a Lower Shelf. 

Auction Estimate:   $200-300. 
78 19th Century Reverse Painted Ogee Mirror. 22.25 x 12". Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
79 Two 19th Century Chinese Export Rose Medallion Plates, 9.5" Diameter. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
80 19th Century Chinese Export Rose Medallion Sugar and Creamer.  Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
81 Antique Waltham 17 Jewel Pocket Watch with Open Face. Working Condition. Auction Estimate: 

$100-200. 
82 Antique Waltham Size 18 Hunting Case Pocket Watch with Masonic Face & Dial, Working Condition. 

Auction Estimate:   $200-300. 
83 14K White Gold Diamond Ring with Approximately a 1/2ct Solitaire Brilliant Cut Clean Diamond. Size 

6.5, 2 Grams. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 
84 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with 10 Diamonds and a Gold Heart Shape. Size 6, 2.5 Grams Auction 

Estimate:   $150-250. 
85 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with 6 Brilliant cut Diamonds & 1 Center Princess Cut Diamond, 1ctw. 

Size 8.5, 5.6 Grams. Auction Estimate:   $400- 600. 
86 19th c. Rose Medallion Chinese Export Teapot. Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 
87 Three 19th c. Chinese Export Rose Medallion Tea Cups with Saucers. One is Footed, One Demitasse & 

One Scallop Shaped. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
88 3pcs of 19th c. Chinese Export Rose Medallion:  a 5" Bowl, a 2 Handled Cup & a 4" Milk Pitcher. 

Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
89 3pcs of 19th c. Chinese Export Rose Medallion: a 6.75" Plate, an 8.25” Long Oval Platter, & a Lidded 

Jar.  Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
90 4-piece 19th Century Oriental Porcelain Rice Set.  Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
91 Lg. 19th c. Handpainted Kutani Shell Shaped Dish with Enameled Floral Decor & a Bird in Flight. 11.5" 

Wd & 9.5" Ht. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
92 Antique 19th c. Oak Side by Side Bookcase Secretary Desk. Auction Estimate:   $600-800. 
93 Antique Polychromed Tin Russian Icon Entitled: "Bogoliubskaya, Mother of God". The original Icon 

dated to 1157 when the Virgin appeared to Prince Bogoliubsky. Later Other Saints were added to the 
Composition. 12.25 x 10.5" in Gilt Frame, Import Stamp to Reverse.  Information Provided Graciously 
by the Museum of Russian Icons of Clinton, Mass. USA.. Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 

94 Vintage Salvador Dali Color Artist Proof Lithograph from the Divine Comedy Suite Entitled "Les 
Forgers" Paper has Reeves Watermark, Framed & Matted Under UV Protection PlexiFrame. 19.5 x 17". . 
Auction Estimate:  $250-350. 

95 19th Century Terra Cotta Match Holder Depicting Young Boy Wearing Stocking Hat and Crying. 
Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 

96 Handpainted Nippon 3-Handled Vase with Enameled Florals & Gold Trim, Vase has Unique Handles, 
when Looking at them Straight Down they are Tigers, but when Looking in Face they are Elephants & 
Trunks make the Handles, 6"HT Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 

97 3pcs of Irish Belleek China: a Brown Mark 2 Handled 6” Vase, Brown Mark 4” Oblong Bowl, & a 4” 
Green Mark Pin Tray 4.75" Length. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 



98 2pcs of Wedgwood Basalt: a 7.75" Wide Bowl & Oval Lidded Dresser Box.  Auction Estimate: 
$100-200. 

99 19th Century Handpainted Bavarian Porcelain Chocolate Pot with all-over Rose Decor & Gold Trim. 
Auction Estimate:   $50-100 

100 German Lithophane ½ Liter Beer Stein depicting a Risque Lady. Auction Estimate:   $50-100. 
101 Antique Waltham Pocket Watch in Working Condition. Auction Estimate $75-150. 
102 Antique Waltham Pocket Watch Size 18, 17 Jewel. Note: Damage to Crystal. Auction Estimate $75-150. 
103 Antique Elgin Pocket Watch in Working Condition. (Note: We were unable to open reverse to get Jewel 

Count.) Auction Estimate $75- 150. 
104 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Dome Shaped Cluster Ring. Size 7. 3.5 Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
105 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring in the Form of a Cross with 10 Brilliant Cut Diamonds. Size 7. 1.8 

Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
106 Unsigned R.S. Prussia Pierced-Handled Celery Dish, 12.5" w. by 6" L.  Floral & Gold Decor. Auction 

Estimate:   $50- 100. 
107 Oak Side by Side Bookcase Secretary Desk. Auction Estimate:   $600-800. 
108 Oil on Canvas Painting of a Seascape with Rocky Coast Line. Artist Initialed R.W.S. At Lower Right, 

Framed Size 18 x 20.5". A Very Nice Painting! Auction Estimate:   $200-300. 
109 Dry Point Etching by Michel Ciry (French, 1919),  Listed Artist, Signed and Numbered 9/50, Depicts 

Grief Stricken Woman Mourning her Husband. Framed & Matted Under Glass. 10.25 x 7.75". Auction 
Estimate:   $100-150. 

110 3 Antique 19th c. Aqua Blown-Glass Whiskey Flasks:  2 Pints & a Half Pint. Auction Estimate: 
$300-500. 

111 Antique Early 19th Century Parquetry Inlay Document Box.  Oak & Satin Wood with Parquetry Inlaid 
Stars to All Sides & Top, (Circa: 1810-1820. 10.25 x 7.25 x 6.75".  Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 

112 Antique 19th Century Burled Walnut Inlaid Lap Desk with Crotch Grain Veneered Top, Mother of Pearl, 
Silver & Brass String Inlay Opening to a Grain Painted Interior. Auction Estimate:   $250-350. 

113 19th Century Black Lacquered Letter Box and Lap Desk Combination with Birds & Floral Branches 
Mother of Pearl Inlay. Auction Estimate:   $125-175. 

114 Beautiful 3pc 19th Century Parlor Set Consisting of Love Seat, Arm Chair & Side Chair. All have 
Pierced-Carved Backs with Crushed Velvet Upholstery, Splayed Legs & Original Castors. Auction 
Estimate:   $300-500. 

115 19th Century Lafayette & Cornwallis Copper Luster Pitcher with Bulbous Form English Redware, 
Cornwallis Resigning His Sword at York- Town, Reverse Shows Layfayette Flanked by Grecian Clad 
Women. 4" Ht. Auction Estimate:   $200-400 

116 7pcs 19th Century Copper Lustreware Cups, 2 with Handles, All have Floral Decor Auction Estimate: 
$150-250. 

117 10pcs of 19th Century Copper Lustreware Creamers & 1 Footed Bowl, all with Floral Embossed 
Decoration. Auction Estimate:   $250-350. 

118 8pcs of 19th Century Copper Lustreware Pitchers & 1 Teapot all with Embossed Figural & Floral Decor. 
Auction Estimate:   $200-300. 

119 19th Century Federal Period 2 Part Corner Cupboard, Upper Glass Doors over Lower Storage Doors & 
Single Center Drawer. Pennsylvania, Retains Early Painted Interior. 83.5 Ht. 52" Wd. & 23" Depth. 
Auction Estimate:   $1000-1500. 



120 Exquisite Antique Qajar Dynasty Khula Khud Indo-Persian Battle Helmet. Circa: Pre 1850.  Heavy 
Original Gold Damascened Koftgari, Decorated Adjustable Nasal Bar, 2 Plume Holders and Top Spike, 
Brow and Neck Defense Armour Camaile or Ventail of Chain Maille of Round Links is approx. 85 
percent intact. Decorations around base most likely Arabesque Scroll work (see Photos).  Well Preserved, 
especially the Gold Damascene. Diameter of helmet is 7.75”.  Base to top of spike is 10”.  Base of 
helmet to bottom of chain maille is approximately 13”.  Additional Info: The Qajars were a dynasty who 
ruled Iran from 1794 to 1925. Auction Estimate:   $2000-4000. 

121 Antique 10K Yellow Gold Citrine Ring with a Raised Prong Crown Setting Holding the Citrine. Size 7.5. 
2 Grams. Auction Estimate $75-150. 

122 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with a Pear Shaped Diamond Solitaire Size 4.5, 1.5 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $100-200. 

123 10K Yellow Gold Oriental Coin & Diamond Ring with a .999 Fine Gold Oriental Coin Framed in a 
Filigree Border with 4 Accenting Diamonds. Size 5.5.  2.9 Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

124 10K White Gold Black and White Pearls & Diamond Ring consisting of a Black & White Pearl accented 
with a Diamond on Each Side. Size 7.   3.4 Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

125 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring in a Free Form Design with 10 Diamonds Set Throughout. Size 5.5, 1.6 
Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

126 Watercolor on Paper by Boris. Vassiloff (1901- 2000), Listed Artist   Entitled "Floral Arrangement", 
Signed Lower Right: B. Vassiloff, Framed & French Matted Under Glass 14.25 x 20.25". Auction 
Estimate:   $1000-1500. 

127 Watercolor on Paper by  Boris Vassiloff (1901-2000),Listed Artist. Entitled "Chrysanthemum Bouquet" 
Signed Lower Right: B. Vassiloff, Framed & French Matted Under Glass, 12.5 x 17" Auction Estimate: 
$800-1200. 

128 19th Century Carved Marble Pedestal with Carved Acanthus & Barber pole Motif on Octagonal Base, 
39" Ht. Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 

129 Artist Signed Oil on Canvas Painting by S. Kunze, Depicts Grazing Cattle Under Tree, Signed Lower 
Left Kunze, 22 x 36" in Gilt Carved Frame. Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 

130 19th Century Pine Wardrobe with Two Door Over Single Lower Drawer, Cornice Molded Crest & Scroll 
Cut Bracket Base. 75.75 Ht, 43.5" Wd. & 23.5" Depth. Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 

131 Antique Six Panel Boudoir Lamp, Lovely Filigreed Shade on Oil Font Lamp Base. 11.5" Ht. 6.5" 
Diameter Shade. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

132 19th Century Washstand with 3 Drawer, Oak Leaf Carved Pulls, Scroll-Cut Backsplash & Cut Out 
Bracket Base. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

133 Antique Watercolor Painting of a Monk Drinking Ale, Framed & Matted Under Glass in Floral Carved 
Frame, 14 x 9.5". Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

134 Antique Oil on Canvas Painting by George William Whitaker (1841-1916), Listed Artist.  Depicts Lady 
Washing Laundry in Pond. Signed & Dated Lower Right: G.W. Whitaker '74.  Floral Gilt Molded Frame 
10 7/8 x 9 1/4". Auction Estimate:   $600-800. 

135 Triple Weight Driven Black Forest Musical Cuckoo Clock. Working Condition. Auction Estimate: 
$150-250. 

136 19th Century Burled Walnut Lift Top One Drawer Sewing Stand. Has Upper Divided Compartment Over 
Single Drawer Ends in Bent Supports, Lower Shelf & Splayed Legs. Note: Slight Veneer Loss. Auction 
Estimate:   $200-400. 

137 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting Depicts an English Village Scene, Artist Signed Lower Right 
Illegibly, 26.5 x 21.5". In Floral Molded Gilt Frame. Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 



138 Antique 19th c. Pie Safe made for General Foods having 4 Doors with Original Pierced Tin 6 Panel 
Upper Case and 2 Over 2 Door Construction  with a Single Center Drawer.  Exterior is Marked G F Co, 
(General Foods Company) 75" Ht. 40.25" Wd. & 23.5" Depth. Auction Estimate:   $800-1200. 

139 Antique 19th Century Dough Box Chest.  Origin is Possibly Kentucky or Ohio, Has Applied Handles & 
Ends in Ring Turned Legs. 28.5" Ht. 15" Depth & 34.75" Width. Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 

140 2pcs American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Including a Handled Nappy & a 6" Candy Dish. Auction 
Estimate:   $50-100. 

141 Antique 10K Yellow Gold & Carnelian Ring. Size 3.5. 3 Grams. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
142 Antique Victorian 10K Yellow Gold Emerald Ring with Seed Pearls. Size 4. 2.3 Grams. Auction 

Estimate $100-200. 
143 Victorian? Antique 10K Yellow Gold Ring with Amethyst in Lovely Antique Setting. Size 5. 2.5 Grams. 

Auction Estimate $100- 200. 
144 10K Yellow Gold 7.25" Link Bracelet.  4.9 Grams. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
145 10K Yellow Gold Diamond & Ruby Ladies Ring, Size 7. 2.2 Grams Auction Estimate $100-200. 
146 2pcs of American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Including a Divided Nappy & an Oval Shaped Tray that is 

8" in Length.   Auction Estimate:   $50-100. 
147 Antique 19th Century Jeweler's / Apothecary Scale with Marble Top & Carved Wooden Base, 18.5" 

Length & 7.5" Width. Auction Estimate:   $200-300. 
148 Antique Double Barrel Shotgun by N.R. Davis & Sons -  12 Gauge with Laminated Barrels.  Circa Late 

1800's.  Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 
149 Savage Model 110, 308 Caliber Tactical Rifle with H.C.-I Country Scope in Excellent Condition. 

Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 
150 7.62 x 54mm 30 Caliber WWII Russian Military Rifle with attached Sword,  Comes with Cleaner & Belt 

Case. NOTE: Estate Item, Owner is Present,  For In House Purchase Only. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 
151 Antique Double Barrel Shotgun Called the Lafever Nitro Special, Made by La Fever Arms Company, 

Ithaca, NY. NOTE: Estate Item, Owner is Present,  For In House Purchase Only. Auction Estimate: 
$300-600. 

152 19th Century Pennsylvania /Ohio Valley Jelly Cupboard (Probably Butternut) with Locking Drawers and 
Doors.  2 Drawer over 2 Door over Long Drawer Construction, on a Scroll Cut Bracket Base. 48" Ht x 
42.25" Wide x 23"  Depth. Auction Estimate:   $800-1200

153 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting Depicting Ships and Boats  in Harbor, Framed Size 26 x 36". Note: 
Needs Cleaning. Auction Estimate:   $800-1200. 

154 Vintage Oriental Vase Converted to a Lamp, All Over Floral Decor with Oriental Ladies. 27.5" Ht. 
Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 

155 19th Century Reverse Painted Walnut Bracket Mirror, Fluted Column Supports. 30 x 17.25". Reverse 
Painted Scene Depicts Charming Summer Landscape with Barn & Homes. Auction Estimate: 
$100-200. 

156 19th Century Oval Marble Top Table, Scroll Cut Legs with Lower Finial. 28" Ht. Auction Estimate: 
$150-250. 

157 2 Mahogany Queen Anne Style Fern Stands, Octagonal-Shaped Top on Ring Turned Supports, Ending in 
Queen Anne Feet, 42" Ht. Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

158 Hand colored Etching, by Michael Coudenhove-Kalergi Listed Artist, entitled "Wien-Grinzing " 
#182/400, Signed, Numbered, and Dated 1937 Signed Lower Right. Comes with COA. 19 5/8x25 1/4" 



Unframed. Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 
159 19th Century 2-Drawer Pennsylvania Blanket Chest with Exposed Dovetail Construction over Lower 

Drawers on Scroll-Cut Bracket Base.   Retains Original Candle or Handkerchief Box. Auction Estimate: 
$400-600. 

160 Lithograph by Joseph Hirsch (1910- 1981),Listed Artist,  Entitled "Conference at the Bench" Limited 
Edition  of 250. Framed & Matted Under Glass. Auction Estimate:   $250-350. 

161 10K Yellow Gold 7 Inch Bracelet with Links in a Floral or Leaf Decor. 8 Grams Auction Estimate 
$200-300. 

162 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ladies Ring with 11 Diamonds for approximately 1/2 ct tw. Size 5. 2.1 
Grams. Note: 1 Small Diamond Missing. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

163 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ladies Ring with approximately 30 Baguette Diamonds in a Floral Form for 
Approximately 1 ct tw. Size 7.  4.1 Grams. Auction Estimate $250-350. 

164 14K Yellow Gold Diamond & Ruby Band Ring, 12 Diamonds & 12 Rubies with a Braided Gold Design 
on the Outside of the Band. Size 9.5, 4 Grams. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

165 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with 7 Diamonds in a Round Cluster set in a Raised Prong Setting, 
1/2ctw. Size 5. 1.7 Grams. Auction Estimate $200- 300. 

166 10K Yellow Gold & Pave Diamond Ladies Ring with approximately 76 Diamonds for a total of 
approximately 3 ct tw. Size 7.  5.8 Grams. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

167  Lithograph Entitled "Drink" by Joseph Hirsch (1910-1981),Listed Artist, Limited Edition of 250, Signed 
Lower Center, Framed & Matted Under Glass. Auction Estimate:   $250-350. 

168 Hand Colored Etching by Ira Moskowitz (1912-2001), Listed Artist, Entitled "Old Barn on the Hudson". 
Artist's Proof Number 7 of 20, Signed Lower Right Margin in Pencil, 9 7/8 x 11 7/8. Matted, Not 
Framed. Retains Gallery Label. Auction Estimate:   $150-250. 

169 Etching "Toward the End" by Sigmund Abeles (New York, 1934 -   )Listed Artist, Depicts Elder Rabbi 
Sitting in Chair.   Signed & Numbered at Lower Right Margin in Pencil 44/65.  7.75x 5.75".  Ferdinand 
Rotan Gallery Label on Matte. Auction Estimate:   $75-100. 

170 Etching "Pick-a-Back" by Al Blaustein (1924), Listed Artist, on Arches Paper, Limited Edition, Signed & 
Numbered at Lower Right 28/100,  Arches Paper is Sealed to Board. 12x14.75". Auction Estimate: 
$100-150. 

171 Antique Mahogany Chinese Chippendale Style Rolled Arm Sofa,  Salmon Colored Floral Print 
Upholstery with a Swayed Back. Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 

172 Antique Oil on Canvas Painting of a Dog Herding Sheep in Snow Covered Field. Artist Signed: S. Mora, 
1901. Mounted in Impressive Gilt Floral Plaster Carved Frame, 30x40". Auction Estimate:   $800 -1200. 

173 Four Bamboo-Turned Windsor Rod Back Side Chairs, Early 19th Century, Circa 1800-1810. Chairs have 
Turned Hickory Slats, Pine Seats & a Cross Stretcher Base. 34" Ht. Auction Estimate:   $600-800. 

174 4 Etchings by Kaiko Moti (Indian, 1921-1981).Listed Artist.  Folio with 4 Etchings (or Color Aquatint?) 
Produced for Lublin Graphics. All Numbered 40/100, Artist Signed Lower Right. Framed Size 13.25 x 
20.25". Auction Estimate:   $200-400. 

175 Memorial Portfolio for Alfred Steiglitz (1864-1946), Listed Artist , 1947 Folio with 11 of the 18 Original 
Offset Reproductions of Stieglitz photographs Rare Limited Edition of 1500 copies. All are 16x14" 
Published by Twice a Year Press. Note: Few Pin holes to corner. Auction Estimate:   150-250. 

176 19th Century Handpainted Gone with the Wind Oil Lamp with All-Over Rose Decor.  Has Been 
Converted to Electricity. 25" in height.  Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 

177 19th Century  Pine 2-Drawer Work Table of Southern Origin, with Original Turned Pulls, and Square 



Tapered Legs. Table with 30.5" Ht with a 20 7/8 x 26" Top. Auction Estimate:   $300-500. 
178 Color Etching "Sea Life" by Kaiko Moti (Indian, 1921-1981), Listed Artist, on BFK Rives Paper. 1966. 

Limited Edition of 100 , Signed & Numbered 59/100 in Margin. Auction Estimate:   $400-600. 
179 Ltd Edition Aquatint in Color by Kaiko Moti (Indian, 1921- 1981),  Listed Artist, Signed & Numbered 

Lower Right 74/120. Note: Not Examined Out of Frame. 19.25 x 14.75". Auction Estimate:   $150- 250. 
180 19c Oil on Panel Painting by Gaetano Mormile (Italian, 1839-1890), Listed Artist, Depicts Moonlit 

Cove, Signed Lower Right.   Rope Carved Frame. 10 3/8 x 7 1/8". Auction Estimate:   $800-1200. 
181 10K Yellow Gold Amethyst Ring in a Four-Prong Setting. Size 7.   2. 6 Grams. Auction Estimate 

$150-300. 
182 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with a Large Cluster of 24 Diamonds in the Center, Accented with  two 

Rows of Diamonds on each side for a total of 16 additional Diamonds. Size 7. Approximately 2ctw. 5.1 
Grams. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

183 10K Yellow Gold Multi Diamond Ladies Ring with a Brilliant Center Stone Surrounded by 30 Gorgeous 
Diamond Baguettes. Approximately 1 1/2 ct tw. Size 7, 6 Grams. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

184 Art Deco 14K White Gold Diamond & Blue Cabochon Sapphire Princess Ring, Size 9.  6 Grams. 
Auction Estimate $300-500. 

185 10K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring in a Floral Form with 4-Prong Set Brilliant Cut Diamonds, Surrounded 
by Multitudes of Baguette Diamonds, Size 7.   4.7 Grams. Auction Estimate $300- 500. 

186 19c Oil on Panel Painting by Gaetano Mormile (1839-1890), Listed Artist.  11 3/8 x 8 1/4" Depicts 
Foreboding Scene of a Forest Landscape with the ruins of an Old Building with the Stairway Intact. 
Signed & Dated Lower Left, G. Mormile, Napoli 1872. Retains Italian Export Label on Back. This 
artist's works have been auctioned at Sotheby's: Fine Arts - Old Master and 19th Century European Art 
Auction.  Auction Estimate: $800-1200. 

187 Antique Cast Iron & Brass Grain Scale #5377. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
188 Antique Salters Improved Family Scale #50, Cast Iron & Brass. Circa 1900.  Auction Estimate $75-150. 
189 Swedish Made SVEA #1 White Gas Camping Stove with Brass Fuel Holder & Metal Burner. Bears 

Crown and Crest Hallmark & the words “King of Stoves”.  Auction Estimate:   $50-100. 
190 Antique Biscuit Tin  with Original Paint and #57 on Each End. 11.5" Width, 8.5" Depth 8" Height. 

Auction Estimate:   $50-100. 
191 Pair of 3-Sconce Repousse Candelabrum, Silver plate with Floral Repousse. 18" Ht. Auction Estimate: 

$100-200. 
192 19th Century French Sword-type Bayonet, M-1874. French Inscription Reads Mre d'Armes de St. 

Etienne Febier 1881. Auction Estimate:   $75-150. 
193 Vintage Daisy Model 21 Double Barrel BB Gun in Excellent Working Condition. Rare Gun with Limited 

Production Time(1968- 1970). Recent Sales Records of $800 plus. Auction Estimate:   $500-800. 
194 Antique Cast Iron Door Stop of a Ship at Full Sail. Auction Estimate:   $75-150. 
195 Primitive 19th Century Oak Harvest Table with Bread Board Ends, and a Drawer on one end, Scrub Top 

& Squared Tapered Pegged Legs. Southern Origin.  Age Appropriate Wear. 55 x 28.25" Auction 
Estimate:   $500-700. 

196 19th c. Antique Oil on Board Painting by Josef Thors (British, 1843-1899) Listed Artist, Depicting rider 
on horseback in Forest.  Artist Signed Lower Center: J. Thors. 18x24". Auction Estimate:   $600-800. 

197 3 Lenox China Bowls:   8.25” Bowl in “A Winters Greeting” Pattern , Pierced Triple Divided 9” Bowl, 
and an 8.25” Bowl.  Auction Estimate:   $75-150. 



198 6 Hand Blown Red Ruby Bohemian Glass Goblets in Cut Grape and Leaf Pattern. Circa 1930's. 
Auction Estimate:   $75-150. 

199 Antique Handpainted Tiles Depicting European Village Scenes, All are Framed in Black Lacquered 
Molded Frame. One is Illegibly Signed.  Auction Estimate:   $75-150. 

200 4 Dresden Plates: Two have Pierced Floral Decor & Two have Floral & Gold Decoration. Auction 
Estimate:   $100-200. 

201 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with a Stunning Brilliant Cut Diamond in the Center.  This ring gives 
the appearance of Two Rings, with Accenting Diamonds Set Fully Around the Center. Beautiful Design 
with Lovely Stones, Size 8, 3.4 Grams. A.E. $300-500. 

202 Antique 14K Yellow Gold Gemstone & Diamond Ring.  Ring has an Amber Colored Stone Framed by 
18 Diamonds. Size 6.5.  4.1 Grams. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

203 Antique Art Deco 14K White Gold Diamond Filigree Ring. Size 5.5. 1.6 Grams. Auction Estimate 
$250-400. 

204 Antique 14K Yellow Gold Mine Cut Diamond Ring. Size 7.  2.5 Grams. Auction Estimate $300-500. 
205 Antique 14K Yellow Gold & 18K White Gold Diamond Ring with Clean 1/2ct Mine Cut Diamond. Size 

7.5. 4.1 Grams. Auction Estimate $400-600. 
206 6pcs of Lenox China to include: Vases, Bowls & Candle holder. Auction Estimate:   $100-200. 
207 19th Century Oak Step Back Cupboard of Southern Origin, with Scroll Cut Frame Open Face Top and 

Molded Cornice over Double Drawer, Double Door Lower Storage having Poplar & Pine Interior, Traces 
of Early Paint Remain.   Auction Estimate:   $1000-1500. 

208 19th Century Southern Ohio Oak & Maple Spinning Wheel,  19" Diameter Wheel is 19” in diameter. 
Comes with Attachments. All Original.  Auction Estimate $200-300. 

209 2 Antique Stoneware Steins with Pewter Tops & Hand Painted Porcelain Medallions. Auction Estimate 
$100-200. 

210 3 19th Century Kitchenware / Cookware Items:  Porcelain & Copper Plate Warmer, a Copper & Silver 
Teapot & an Enameled Teapot with a Castle Scene. Auction Estimate $150-300. 

211 Bronze Statue of a Mountain Lion Mounted on a Marble Base, by Signed M. Fabre, Attributed to Listed 
Artist, Madeline LeFabre, (French, 19th/ 20th Century, Act c. 1930-1955).  15" Ht. 16" Length & 5" 
Width. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

212  American Federal Period Four Drawer Cherry Chest. Exposed Dove Tail Construction, Original Pulls, 
Cast Iron Castors. Circa Early 19th Century.  39 3/8" H x 19.5" Deep x 45" W.  Auction Estimate 
$400-600. 

213 Oil on Canvas Painting, by Frank A. Brown (American, 1876-1962),  Listed Artist, Entitled "Ancient 
Quarter". 25.5 x 36.5". Framed Under Glass in Pierced Carved Frame of the Period. Frank A. Brown was 
a Boston Painter who Exhibited at the Art Institute of Chicago and the National Academy of Design. 
Brown also worked in Paris, and his work is in the collection of the French National Museum. Auction 
Estimate:  $1200-1800. 

214 Pair of Early 19th Century Windsor Rod-back Side Chairs with Hickory Slats & Supports on Ash Saddle 
Seats & Cross Stretcher Supports. (Circa 1810-1820) 35" Ht. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

215 19th Century French Toleware Waste Basket with Central Panel depicting a village Scene.  (Note: Some 
chipping to paint).  Auction Estimate: $125-175. 

216 19th Century Red Toleware Basin with Applied Handles & Decorated Base with Band of Red & Yellow 
Florals. 15" Diameter & 6" Ht. Note: Missing 3 Pad Feet. Auction Estimate $800-1200. 

217 Early 19th Century Walnut Tilt-Top Table with Bulbous Form Support & Scroll-Cut legs. 28.5" Ht. 24" 



Diameter. Early Label to Bottom bearing name of a previous owner?  Auction Estimate $300-500. 
218 Antique Oil on Canvas Painting by Leonard Moore Davis (1864-1938), Listed Artist, Depicts Alaskan 

Landscape, Signed Lower Left, Gilt Molded Frame, 12 5/8 x 16 3/8". Auction Estimate $800-1200. 
219 Oil on Canvas Painting by Nunzio Vayana (1887-1960) Listed Artist, Depicts Lady Sitting in Garden, 

Signed Lower Left, 24 x 20" in Gilt Molded Frame. Auction Estimate $400-600. 
220 Early 19th Century Windsor Rod-Back Short Arm Chair with  7 Hickory-Turned, Rod-Back Slats & 

Bent Curved Arm, Mounted on Pine Saddle Bulbous Form Seat with Turned Cross-Stretcher Base. Early 
Repair to Seat. Auction Estimate:  $200-400. 

221 10K Yellow Gold Bohemian Garnet Ring with Gorgeous Deep Colored Garnets. Size 7.   4.3 Grams. 
Auction Estimate $200-300. 

222 Art Deco Filigree 18K White Gold Diamond Ring with a Center Bezel Set Diamond and a Heart Shaped 
Emerald on either side.  Fabulous Art Deco Piece! Size 6.5.  2.1 Grams. Auction Estimate $250- 400. 

223 Antique Art Deco 18K White Gold Diamond Cluster Ring, Size 5.   4.4 Grams. Auction Estimate 
$300-500. 

224 Antique Art Deco Filigree 18K White Gold Diamond 3 Stone Ring. Size 7.  2.7 Grams. Auction Estimate 
$400-600. 

225 Antique Art Deco 18K White Gold Filigree Diamond  Ring with 5 Brilliant Cut Clean Diamonds.  Size 
6.  3.4 Grams. Auction Estimate $600- 800. 

226 Early 19th Century Maple & Pine Windsor Comb-Back Rocking Chair with Arrowback Slats & 
Bamboo-Turned Supports on Cross-Stretcher Base & Legs on Maple Rockers. Circa 1820-1830. 
Auction Estimate $300-500. 

227 Mid 19th Century American Walnut Plantation Desk, Pigeon Hole Interior with File Slots, Lift Top 
Cornice, Single Lower Drawer, Pine Interior ending on Turned Legs.  Circa 1850-1870.  Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

228 19th c Oil on Canvas Painting by James Francis Danby, Listed Artist,(British, 1816-1875) Depicts boats 
on Lake at Sunset.  20 x 27.5" in a Carved Gilded Frame of the Period. Auction Estimate $2000- 3000. 

229 Two 19th Century Mahogany Sheraton Parlor Chairs with Fluted Spindle Back Slats, Splayed Arms & 
Ending in Squared Taper Legs on Spade Feet with Floral Brocade Seats. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

230 19th Century German Porcelain Two Handled Oval Shaped Bowl  Handpainted Florals & Gold Trim. 
17" Length, 10" Width. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

231 Pair of Matching Antique Hand Made Bedding Sets: 2 Twin Size Bed Skirts, 2 Coverlets / Bedspreads  & 
2 Matching Covered Pillows. 8 Fabulous, Well-Made pieces in all.  Auction Estimate $200-400. 

232 19th Century Quilt Rack made From Mixed Woods. Comes with 2 Hand Crocheted Coverlets.. Auction 
Estimate $200-300. 

233 (2) 19th Century Victorian Walnut Cane Seat Bedroom Chairs:  A Rocking Chair & a Side Chair. Auction 
Estimate $100-200. 

234 Sessions Antique Humpback Mantle Clock in Working Condition. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
235  Etching by Listed Artist, Jeremy Gentilli (British, 1926--) Depicts a Couple in an Erotic Pose, Limited 

Edition, Signed and Numbered # 5/20. Framed & Matted Under Glass. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
236 Oil on Canvas Painting by Maurizio Rava (Italian, 1878-1941),  Listed Artist, Depicts Men in Boat near 

Shoreline. Signed Lower Right.  In Molded Frame. 22.5 x 28.5". Auction Estimate $800-1200. 
237 19th c. Oil on Canvas Painting by Peter Edward Rudell (German American, 1854-1899),  Listed Artist, 

Depicts Countryside Landscape. In a Carved Gilt Frame, 20 x 36". Artist Signed Lower Left:  P.E. 



Rudell.  Auction Estimate $1200-1800. 
238 Antique Solid Cherry Full Sized Bedroom Set , Set Includes Full Sized Bed, Gent's Chest, Dresser, 

Mirror,  Headboard and Foot Board. Comes with Full Sized Linens. Circa Early 1900's. Auction Estimate 
$600-800. 

239 19th Century  Bronze Oriental Jardinière with Embossed Village Scene Panels on Sides & 
Chrysanthemum Mounted Ring Handles. Chop Mark Seal on Bottom. 9.5" Ht. X  11" Diameter. Auction 
Estimate $200-400. 

240 19th Century Chinese Carved Teak  Marble Top Fern Stand with Pierced Carved Apron & Lower Shelf. 
23.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

241 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Wedding Band with 5 Diamonds Over ¾ ctw, Size 5.   2.4 Grams.   Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

242 14K Yellow & White Gold 1/2 ct Pear-Shaped Diamond Solitaire Ring.  Size 7.   2.2 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $500-700. 

243 14K Yellow & White Gold 5 Diamond Wedding Band, Over 3/4 ctw. Size 5.  3.3 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $500-700. 

244 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with 3/4 ct Marquis Cut Diamond, Size 5 1/2.  2.7 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $600-800. 

245 14K Yellow & White Gold 5 Diamond Wedding Band with 1/2 ctw. of Diamonds Size 5, 2.2 Grams. 
Auction Estimate $300- 500. 

246 14K Yellow Gold Enameled Fire Opal Brooch with Large, Oval Shaped Stone.  1" long  x 5/8" wide. 7.2 
Grams Auction Estimate $300-600. 

247 Antique Ladies Open Face Pocket Watch in Sterling Silver Case.  (Note:  Sold As Is, Runs & Then 
Stops, May just need a cleaning.) Auction Estimate $100-200. 

248 Antique Picard Ball Watch in a Sterling Case with Original Sterling Silver 30” Necklace.  Watch is in 
Working Condition. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

249 Stunning Sterling Silver Art Nouveau Repousse Match Safe.  2.5 x 1.5" Auction Estimate $100-200. 
250  Hand Colored Print  by Henry John Sandham (Canadian,1842-1912),  Listed Artist, Depicts Mayan 

Ceremony, Artist Signed in Pencil in Lower Right Margin.  Unframed, 10.25 x 13.75". Auction Estimate 
$200-300. 

251 2 Charles & Ray EAMES Mid Century Modern Yellow Shell Arm Chairs Manufactured & Signed 
Herman Miller. Padded Shell Over Chrome H-Frame Legs with Plastic Glides. One Chair Missing 
Rubber Mounts with Replaced Screws, Slight Soiling 1/4" Slit on Arm Auction Estimate: $400-600. 

252 2  Charles & Ray EAMES Mid Century Modern Yellow Shell Side Chairs, Manufactured & Signed 
Herman Miller. Padded Shell Over Chrome H-Frame Legs with Plastic Glides & Rubber Mounts 1 Drip 
Stain on 1 Chair, Replaced Screws on Rubber Mounts. Auction Estimate - $200-400. 

253  Oil on Canvas Painting by  Boylan Fitzgerald (American 1909--), Listed Artist, Aliases: Baylan / Fitz-
Gerald.  Hillside Landscape. Signed Lower Right  22 x 28" in a Molded Frame of the Period. Auction 
Estimate $300-500. 

254 Artist Signed Charcoal Drawing of Lady Sitting at Vanity. Painting Holds a Unique Illusion, Far Away 
Appears as Skull, closer You Can See the Lady at Vanity! 21 x 16.5". Framed & Matted Under Glass. 
Auction Estimate $200-300. 

255 3 Signed Art Glass Paperweights:  2 Peacock Glass Works & 1 Signed Illegibly. Auction Estimate 
$100-200. 

256 2 Antique Cream Pitchers, 1 is Blue Opalescent with Cherry Design and 1 is Cased Art Glass Ruby 



Interior with White Exterior.  Auction Estimate $50-100. 
257 3-Piece 19th Century Tea Set; Quadruple Plated Silver to include:  Tea pot, Creamer & Sugar. Auction 

Estimate $100-200. 
258 Large Signed Fenton Amethyst Carnival Glass Ruffled Bowl. Cherry Design on Interior and Orange Tree 

Decor on the Exterior.  10" Diameter. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
259 2 Early American Pattern Glass Covered Candy Dishes in an Aqua Blue Color. Auction Estimate 

$50-100. 
260 3pcs of Antique Blue Opalescent Glass:  2 Fluted Bowls and a Pedestaled Candy Dish. Auction Estimate 

$50-100. 
261 14K Yellow Gold Twisted Rope 30 inch Chain Necklace.  38.6 Grams. Auction Estimate $800-1200. 
262 14K White Gold  Diamond & Sapphire Heart-Shaped Pendant Necklace, Circa 1950, .5ctw of Sapphires 

& .35ctw Diamonds on 16" Chain, 4.1 Grams. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
263 14K Yellow Gold Amethyst Ring with Seed Pearls Surrounding the Large Oval Amethyst. Size 5.5.  7.2 

Grams. Auction Estimate $350-500. 
264 Spectacular 14K Yellow Gold  Diamond Pendant (1.5 ctw) on a 18" 14K Yellow Gold Chain. 9.2 Grams. 

Auction Estimate $800- 1200. 
265 Art Deco 14K White Gold Diamond Dinner Ring, .65ctw.  Size 12.  5.5 Grams, Auction Estimate 

$500-700. 
266 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with 1/3 ct diamond Solitaire. Size 4. 1.3 Grams. Auction Estimate 

$300-400.
267 3pcs of Antique Glass:  A Blue Opalescent Bowl, A Cased Art Glass Basket & A Blue Daisy & Button 

Dish. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
268 Signed Ethan Allen Contemporary Lighted Curio Cabinet with Mirrored Back & 4 Glass Shelves. 72.5" 

Ht. X 32" Width x 13.25" Depth. Original Cost $699. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
269 4pc Set of Retro, Mid Century Modern-Style Chr-Tel Acrylic Telescoping Occasional Chairs with Blue 

Acrylic Shells by Lumisource. Auction Estimate $400-600. 
270 19th Century Upholstered Half-Round End-of-Bed Bench with Apron & turned Legs. Auction Estimate 

$75-150. 
271 Antique 19th Century Cherry Jenny Lind Full Sized Bed with Scroll-Cut Headboard & Spool Turned 

Posts. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
272 Antique Railroad Memorabilia Scrapbook with Photographs & News Clippings of Major Train Wrecks, 

Photos of Trains and Much More. Many Photos Date to Pre 1890.  A True One of a Kind Piece of 
History. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

273 Box Full of Antique & Vintage Marbles, Various Shapes, Sizes & Types. Possibly Many Rare & 
Collectible Marbles. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

274 Baroque Style Oak Side Chair by Link Taylor. No.5584-K-9-Y.   Features Brass Studded Upholstered 
Black Leather Seat, Pierced Carved Backslat & Ring Turned Cross Stretcher Base. 48.5" Ht. & 21.5" 
Width. Auction Estimate $150-250. 

275 Antique New Haven Humpback Mantle Clock in Working Condition. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
276 19th Century Walnut 3-Drawer Washstand with Oak Leaf & Acorn Carved Pulls, Scroll Shaped 

Backsplash Ending in Scroll Cut Base. 35.5" Ht. 30" Wd. & 16" Depth. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
277 10 Sterling Silver Demitasse Souvenir Spoons. Approximately 3.5 Troy Oz. Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
278 10 Sterling Silver & Cut Crystal Coasters, 6 in one Pattern and 4 in another pattern. Auction Estimate: 



$50-100. 
279 Antiqued Signed Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Vermouth Applicator in Oil Can Form with tapered neck 

and molded base. Monogrammed “TRH” On Front. 4" h.  1.25 Troy Oz. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
280 12pcs of Sterling & Coin Silver Flatware, Over 10 Troy Oz. Various Makers & Patterns. Auction 

Estimate: $200-300. 
281 14K Yellow Gold Ruby, Emerald & Sapphire 3-Ring Set. Each Ring Has 5 Precious Gems Across the 

Top, These Rings look great alone or wear all 3 together.   Total Weight 8.2 Grams, Size 5.5. Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

282 14K Yellow Gold Mens Onyx Ring with a Large Onyx Stone. Size 10, 17.5 Grams. Auction Estimate 
$400-600. 

283 14K White Gold Diamond Ring with a Swirl Design.   .60 ctw Diamonds. Size 7. 4.5 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

284 18K Yellow & White Gold Wide Diamond Band with an Intertwined Design of White & Yellow Gold 
Swirls and Diamonds. Size 7.5. 10 Grams. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

285 14K Yellow Gold Opal & Sapphire Designer Ring with 1 Opal & 4 Sapphires in an Art Deco Design. 
Size 7. 5.5 Grams. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

286 14K Yellow Gold Jade Mens Ring Size 9.  6 Grams. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
287 2 WWI German Belt Buckles One Inscribed with the Bavarian State Motto “In Treue Fest (In Loyalty 

Steadfast)” (Circa 1910 Standard Uniform) & one inscribed with “Gott Mit Uns” (God is With Us 
--From the 1912 Dress Uniform). Auction Estimate $100-200. 

288 19th Century Ladies Ebony Walking Stick Embossed Gold Handle bearing illegible inscription. 34.5" in 
length. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

293 19th Century Harrington & Richardson 32 Six-Shot Revolver in Excellent Antique Condition. Patented 
April 1896. Chrome Body & Original Black Grips. #961 On Cylinder. One of the nicest Antique 
Revolvers we've ever seen!  Auction Estimate: $300-500. 

294 19th Century Silver Tea Caddy with Ivory Finial, Chased Drape & Garland decor and  2-Ring Handles. 
Selling as Silver Plate -- Note Hallmarks on Base. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP 
IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS.   6" Ht & 6" 
Oval. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

295 Two Handled Sterling Silver Presentation Cup by Reed & Barton, Monogrammed Jean & Charles. 
Dated August 30, 1968. Over 6 Troy Oz. Marked: Reed & Barton STERLING X18.  Auction Estimate 
$100-200. 

296 Gustave Keller French 950 Veilleuse-Theiere or Individual Teapot On Stand with Removable Ivory Ring 
Handle. Pot is raised on stand so a candle can be placed under it. Monogrammed on Lid. Height 
approximately 6 inches over-all.  Marks: Head of Minerva 1 (for 950/1000 Parts Pure Silver), Makers 
Mark (Head of Mercury + GK) &  "G. Keller, Paris". Over 9 Troy Oz.   Note: 3 Minor Dents to Exterior 
of Bowl.  Additional Notes: The company Gustave Keller (Freres) operated in Paris as a First Class 
Silversmith in their 65 Rue de Turbigo workshop from 1881 until 1922.  The term veilleuse-theire 
roughly translates to “Night Pot”. They were originally made to be used at the bedside to keep food 



warm for a invalid or an infant, the veileuse was similarly used in the bedroom for keeping warm a 
beverage for one person.  Source: An Illustrated Dictionary of Silverware--Harold 
Newman-1987Auction Estimate: $400-600. 

297 John Schofield Georgian Sterling Silver Sauce Boat. This striking 18th Century, George III, Sauce Boat 
has Gadrooned Body, Rim & Base, Swags of Drapery, Flying Scroll Handle and Pedestal Foot. Bears 
Hallmark for London, England, 1789 and with “I.S.” Maker's mark for John Schofield. 19.36 Troy Oz. 
Auction Estimate $500-700.  Additional Notes:  John Schofield was one of the most important 
silversmiths in London.   He was noted for his consummate workmanship in the Neo-classical style. 
Schofield made massive trays and tea-sets, but he specialized in candelabra and cruets of matchless 
elegance and symmetry, with crisply fashioned high-relief decoration.  

298 Impressive Sterling Silver Loving Cup Embossed Floral Collar & Ring Handles Held by Lions Head. 
15" in Height. Marked STERLING,  Cowell & Hubbard, Monogrammed with "G". 44.76 Troy Oz. 
Auction Estimate $600-900.   Additional Notes: COWELL AND HUBBARD CO.was Cleveland's oldest 
jewelry store. The firm was established in 1861 and was known as the finest Jewelry Store west of New 
York.  Cowell & Hubbard was  purchased in 1964 by Bailey Banks and Biddle

299 A Glorious Art Nouveau Sterling Silver Repousse Centerpiece / Fruit Bowl  An exceptional 2-Handled 
Bowl with Scalloped Cut Rim is heavily adorned with Scrolling Repousse with a vacant Cartouche on 
either side, Griffin Head Thumb Rests adorning the Embossed Scrolled Handles, ending in a Pedestal 
Base. Circa 19th Century; Hallmarked for London, England, 1895. Hallmark impressions appear to be 
overlapped TS over WS over HH (see photos) for Holland, Aldwinckle & Slater.  8x16". 36.5 Troy 
Ounces.. Auction Estimate $1,000-1500. . Additional Notes:  Thomas Alfred Slater, Walter Brindsley 
Slater & Henry Arthur Holland, were London Silversmiths who used this mark from 1894 to 1901. In 
1884 John Aldwinckle and Thomas Slater became senior partners of the Important firm of Holland, 
Aldwinckle and Slater, established circa 1838. In 1883 the firm purchased the Entire business of 
Chawner and Co. They supplied silver to many other leading silver manufacturers including Hunt and 
Roskell, Elkington and the court jewellers, Poile and Smith. A visitor to their premise at Hosier Lane in 
1894 commented upon “these immense galleries... filled with sterling metal, make one feel that one had 
the legendary days of Solomon returned again.” The company continued up until 1932. 

300 Oil on Canvas Painting "Arrival of Spring" by Andrew Thomas Schwartz (American, 1867-1942), 
Listed Artist,, Depicts Nymphs Dancing At Shoreline. Signed Lower Right Andrew T. Schwartz 24.25 x 
47.75 in a Floral, Molded Frame. Auction Estimate $3000-5000 

301 14K Yellow Gold Round Enamel & Diamond Brooch/Pendant - Blue Enamel Surrounded by Diamonds. 
.48ct tw.  7.9 Grams. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

302 14K White Gold Diamond Stud Earrings, Each is 1/2ct. Stones are clean and posts have safety screws. 
1Ctw. Auction Estimate $1000 – 1500.

303 14K Yellow Gold Diamond & Jade Butterfly Brooch/Pendant with Elegant Filigree Work. ¼ carat of 
Diamonds decorate the Butterfly. 15.6 Grams. Auction Estimate $500-800. Note: Marked 585 (European 
Mark for 14K Gold). 

304 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Oval Shaped Pendant Necklace with a .35 ct Diamond at the Base.  Pendant 
comes on a 20” 14K Gold Italian Chain Signed "UNO A ERRE". 10.5 Grams. Auction Estimate 
$600-800. 

305 14K Yellow Gold MabePearl and Diamond Pendant Enhancer with a large Heart Shaped Mabe' Pearl 
Surrounded by .36 carats of Diamonds. Enhancer can also be worn on other Jewelry. 5.1 Grams. Auction 
Estimate $250-400. 

306 14K Yellow Gold Ruby Ring with a Large Center Ruby and a Cluster of Rubies Surrounding the center 
stone.  These Rubies are Fabulous! Size 6. 3.4 Grams. Auction Estimate $300- 600. 

307 Oil on Canvas Painting by Ernest Partom (1845- 1933),  Listed Artist,  depicts Landscape with Stream. 



Signed & Dated Lower left:  Ernest Parton 1883.  15x21". Unframed. Auction Estimate $2000-4000. 
308 Pair of Gorham Sterling Silver 3-Branch Candelabrum 14.25" in height.  Auction Estimate $250-350. 
309  Haviland Limoges China Dinner Service for 12. Made for J M & W Westwater, Retailer, Columbus, 

Ohio -- Established 1840. Includes Serving Pieces. 104 Pieces in all. Note: 1 cup missing.  Auction 
Estimate $600-800. 

310 619th c. Century Carved Rose-Back Dining Chairs with Upholstered Seats. Excellent Condition. Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

311 19th Century Double Drop-Leaf Cherry Dining Table. Comes with Pads. Excellent Condition. Auction 
Estimate $300-500. 

312 100% Wool Handmade Chinese Aubusson Dragon Rug. Dragon in Center Medallion on a Dark Blue 
Background All Over Multi-Colored Florals. 7'x10'. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

313 Stenciled Lithograph by Joan Miro (Spanish, 1893-1983),  Listed Artist. Hand Colored on Woven Paper 
9 3/4 x 7 1/8". Artist Signed. Framed & Matted Under Glass. Auction Estimate $600-800. 

314 Colored Lithograph by Joan Miro (Spanish, 1893-1983)  Listed Artist. 15 3/4 x 23 5/8. Artist Signed. 
Framed & Matted Under Glass. Auction Estimate $500-700. 

315 Print Poster by Christiaan Karel Appel (Dutch, 1921-2006), Listed Artist, for 1977 Paris Show.  Framed 
Under Plexiglas. 30.5 x 19.75" Auction Estimate $300-500. 

316 Ltd Ed Color Lithograph "Nereids Abyssales" by Gustave Singier (French, 1909-1984) Listed Artist. 
Signed at Lower Right Margins #47/120. Framed & French Matted. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

317 Oil on Canvas Painting by Charles W. Adams, (believed to be a W.P.A./New Deal Artist) depicts abstract 
Street Scene.  Signed Lower Right Charles W. Adams, in a Rustic Frame, 30 x 24". Note: 3 Early 
Patches to back. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

318 Danish Pottery Vase by L. Hjorth, Island of Bornholm, Denmark.  Decorated with Open Florals, 6.75" h 
x 4" dia. Auction Estimate $100-200

319 Danish Pottery Vase by L. Hjorth, Similar to Previous Lot with Surrounding Open Florals. 5 3/4" Ht. & 
5" Diameter. Auction Estimate $100-200

320 Roseville Art Pottery Two Handled  Freesia Vase.  Russet Color #119-7". Auction Estimate $100-150. 
321 14K Yellow Gold Curb Link Bracelet 8" Length. 16 Grams. Auction Estimate $500-800. 
322 14K Yellow Gold "Figure 8" Diamond Pendant. 1.45 ct tw. 7.2 Grams. Auction Estimate $1000-1500. 
323 14K Yellow Gold Oval Diamond Pendant .80ct Diamond Pendant on a 20" 14K Yellow Gold Chain. 

Auction Estimate $1200-1800. 
324 18K White Gold Diamond & Pearl 6.5” Bracelet. 1.5 ct tw Diamonds and ten 7mm Pearls. 27.6 Grams. 

Auction Estimate $800-1200. 
325 14K Yellow Gold Double Emerald & Diamond Ring, Size 5.  3.8 Grams. Auction Estimate $300- 600. 
326 14K Yellow Gold Diamond Ring with an approx 1/2ct Brilliant Cut Solitaire. Size 6, 2 Grams. Auction 

Estimate: $300-600
327 14K Yellow Gold 23 Jewel E. Howard Open Faced Pocket Watch with the Original Box in Working 

Condition. 64.4 Grams with Movement. Auction Estimate $500-800. 
328 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Freesia Pattern.Ewer.  Russet Color. #19-6". Auction Estimate $100-150. 
329 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Vase, Freesia Pattern, Russet Color with Open Applied Handles. #117-6". 

Auction Estimate $75-125. 
330 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Pink Foxglove Pattern 2-Handled Vase #44-6". Auction Estimate $100-150. 



331 Signed Roseville Art Pottery 2-Handled  Freesia Pattern Candlestick.  #1161-4 1/2" Russet Color. 
Auction Estimate $75-100. 

332 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Two Handled Pink Snowberry Pattern Vase.  #1V1-7". Auction Estimate 
$75-125. 

333 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Two Handled Blue Magnolia Vase #179-7". Auction Estimate $75-125. 
334 Signed Roseville Art Pottery Green Freesia Handled Basket #392-10". Auction Estimate $150-225. 
335 19c Victorian Art Glass; Rubina Verde Hobnail  2-Handled Vase with Scalloped Pinch Formed Rim. 4 

5/8" h x 8" dia. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
336 19c Victorian Cranberry Spangled Art Glass Basket with Pinched Form Lip & Clear Glass Twig Handle. 

7.5" Ht. 6.75" Width. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
337 19c Victorian Art Glass Peach Blow  Pitcher with Applied Crystal Vine & Leaf  Handle and Pinch Fluted 

Rim.  Ground Pontil. 8" Ht. 6.5" Diameter. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
338 19th Century Artist Signed Handpainted Porcelain Plaque. Oval shape in Shadow Box Frame, Depicts 

Mary with Christ Child. 3 1/4" Length. Artist Signed Lower Right: Wagner. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
339 19th Century Painting on Porcelain Portrait of a Lady in Dressed in Victorian Fashion.  Oval, in a Gilded 

Bronze Frame. Image Size approx. 3.25"l x  2.5" w. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
340 19th Century Painting on Porcelain Depicting a Lovely Young Lady.  Oval shape. 7" Length 5 1/4 Width 

in Gilded Frame. Auction Estimate $300-600. 
341 Art Deco 18K White Gold Diamond Demi Parure Set incl. STUNNING Diamond Pendant Necklace 

(18”) & Matching Pierced 1.5" Dangling Earrings. 3.85 – 4 carats of Diamonds (tw). These are 
GORGEOUS! 20 grams. A.E. $3000-5000. 

342 14K Yellow Gold Opal, Ruby & Diamond Brooch. The Large Opal  (approx 4ct) is surrounded by 3 
carats of Rubies & 1 carat of Diamonds (tw). 17.4 Grams. Auction Estimate $1500-3000. 

343 14K White Gold Blue Topaz & Diamond Pendant Necklace. The Pear-Shaped Blue Topaz is surrounded 
by approximately 2 carats (tw) of Diamond Baguettes. 18” Chain is 14K White Gold. Auction Estimate 
$1000-2000. 

344 14K White Gold Diamond Pineapple-Shaped Pendant  with 1.32ctw of Brilliant Cut Diamonds on the 
Fruit, with 16" 14K White Gold Chain. 14.8 Grams. Auction Estimate $1500- 2500. 

345 14K Yellow Gold Diamond & Emerald Necklace with a 2.20 ct Emerald & 3/4ctw Diamonds on an 
approximately 15" Link Necklace. 37.5 Grams. OVER 1 OZ. OF GOLD!!!! Auction Estimate 
$1500-2500. 

346 2 Signed Swarovski Crystal Figurines: a Duck & a Carousel. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
347 2 Golf Themed Signed Swarovski Crystal Figurines: a Golf Bag & a Teddy Bear with Golf Club & Ball. 

Auction Estimate $50-100. 
348 Signed Swarovski Crystal Dog Figurine. 2" Ht. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
349 Signed Swarovski Crystal Miniature 4 Piece Train Set Including the Engine & 3 Cars. Auction Estimate 

$50-100. 
350 Signed Swarovski Crystal Butterfly on Pedestaled Base. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
351 Signed Swarovski Crystal Teddy Bear Figurine, 2.75" Ht. Auction Estimate $75- 150. 
352 Signed Swarovski Crystal Owl Figurine, 2.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $75-150. 
353 Signed Swarovski Crystal Airplane Figurine. Auction Estimate $75-150. 
354 Signed Swarovski Crystal Ship Figurine "Santa Maria" Auction Estimate $100-200. 



355 Signed Swarovski Crystal Large 5 Piece Train Set with Engine & Four Cars. 9" Total Length. Auction 
Estimate $300- 500. 

356 Art Deco Miniature Bronze Statue Depicting Girl Dressed in Flapper Outfit, Mounted on Octagonal 
Green Onyx Base. Approx 3.75” ht. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

357 19th Century Unsigned Moser Cranberry Art Glass Jewelry Casket with Gold & Enamel Decor on a 
Gilded Bronze Tri-Footed Base. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

358  Signed Franz Bergman Austrian Cold Painted Bronze Lizard, with Impressed Bergman Amphora mark 
to Bottom. 10" Length. Auction Estimate $800- 1200. 

359 Signed Franz Bergman Austrian Cold Painted Bronze Lizard, with Impressed Bergman Amphora mark to 
Bottom. 10" Length. Auction Estimate $800- 1200. 

360 Signed Franz Bergman Austrian Cold Painted Bronze Cobra. Illegible Stamp to Bottom. 6" Ht. (Note: 
Line to Neck.) Auction Estimate $700-900. 

361 Signed Waterford Crystal Pedestaled Bowl, 7.5" Diameter & 5" Height. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
362 Signed Waterford Crystal Vase in an Oval Shape. 4.5" Ht & 5" Length. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
363 3pcs of Signed Waterford Crystal: a Pair of Candlesticks and a 5” Shallow Bowl. Auction Estimate 

$75-150. 
364 Roseville Art Pottery Jonquil 8” Vase.  Auction Estimate $100-200. 
365 Roseville Art Pottery 2-Handled Vase Pauleo Pattern, with Rich Green Gun Metal Glaze, 8" Ht. Auction 

Estimate $100-200. 
366 19th Century Handpainted Nippon Bowl with a Cobalt Blue Border & Gold Enameled Floral Decor. 9.5" 

Diameter & 2.5" Height. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
367 1820's Burled Walnut Treen Master Sugar Bowl. Small Split to Base & Chip to Bottom Lip. 12" Ht. & 5 

7/8" Diameter. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
368 19th Century Sunderland Pink Lusterware Pitcher with Pearl-ware Black Transfer Decoration of Lady & 

Mule on One Side & Man Dressing on Other. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
369 Antique Cloisonné Box with Chrysanthemum Inlaid Lid & Floral Border, with Bun Feet. Auction 

Estimate $50-100. 
370 Signed Japanese Champleve Vase, 4.75" Ht, with Serpent Head Handles. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
371 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke of Chicken with Baby Chick. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE LAW 

STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED 
TO A USA ADDRESS. 

372 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke Figurine of Oriental Man with Basket. Auction Estimate $75- 150. THE 
LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE 
SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

373 Antique Carved Ivory Wax Seal of a Water Buffalo. Auction Estimate $100-200. THE LAW STATES 
THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA 
ADDRESS. 

374 3 Antique Carved Ivory Cigarette Holders – Various Sizes & Decor. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE 
LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE 
SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

375 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke of a Foo-Dog Temple Guardian. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE LAW 
STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED 
TO A USA ADDRESS. 



376 3pcs of Antique Carved Ivory Figurines Including 2 Elderly Oriental Gentlemen (4" Ht) on Wooden Base 
& a Buddha (1.5"Ht) Auction Estimate $100-200. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP 
IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

377 Antique Tea Stained Carved Ivory Netsuke Figurine of a Baby Nursing on Mother While Standing with 
Animal at Feet. Unique Figurine. Auction Estimate $100-200. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT 
SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

378 3 Jade Carvings Including a Dog in the Green Color, a Ram in Blue & a Monkey in Purple to Brown 
Color! Auction Estimate $150-250. 

379 19th Century Japanese Lacquered Box with Divided Interior. Exterior has All-Over Enameled Village 
Scene. 5.5" x 3.25" x 1.25". Auction Estimate $75-150. 

380 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke of Meerkat with Cub on Back. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE LAW 
STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED 
TO A USA ADDRESS. 

381 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke of Oriental Child Holding a Baby Rattle. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE 
LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE 
SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

382 Antique Carved Ivory Netsuke of Snake Coiled Around a Dog. Auction Estimate $75-150. THE LAW 
STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED 
TO A USA ADDRESS. 

383 Antique Carved Ivory Erotica Netsuke, Artist Signed. Auction Estimate $200-300. THE LAW STATES 
THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA 
ADDRESS. 

384 Antique Carved Ivory Erotica Netsuke, Artist Signed. Auction Estimate $200-300. THE LAW STATES 
THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA 
ADDRESS. 

385 Antique Carved Ivory Erotica Netsuke, Artist Signed. Auction Estimate $200-300. THE LAW STATES 
THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA 
ADDRESS. 

386 Antique Carved Polychromed Ivory Figurine of a Hotei with Child. Artist Signed.  Auction Estimate 
$150-250.THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY 
MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS.  

387 Antique Carved Ivory Figurine of a Man with Basket and Fish dropped on ground. Auction Estimate 
$100-200. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY 
MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

388 Antique Carved Ivory Figurine of a Fisherman, Artist Signed. 4" Ht. Auction Estimate $100-200. THE 
LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE 
SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

389 Antique Carved Ivory Figurine with Polychrome Decoration depicting Japanese Woodsman . 6" Ht. 
Auction Estimate $400-600. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE 
USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

390 Antique Carved Ivory Figurine of Oriental Lady in Elaborate Dress with all-over Polychrome 
Decoration. Auction Estimate $400-600. THE LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT 
OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

391 Pair of Carved Apple Green  Jade Lovebird Figurines, 10" Ht. Each is Perched on a Branch with Carved 
Wooden Bases. Auction Estimate $400-600. 



392 Signed Steuben Crystal Vase 5"h x 6.5"dia. Signed on Bottom. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
393 Signed Steuben Blue Aurene Art Glass Cabinet Vase, 2 7/8" Ht. #2554. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
394 Unsigned Loetz Art Glass Vase with Spider Web Threading, and a Dimpled Pinched Form Rim. Has 

Ground & Polished Pontil. 5.25" Ht. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
395 Antique Unsigned Loetz Iridescent Art Glass 9.5” Bottle Form Vase with Applied Threading, Polished 

Pontil.  Auction Estimate $200-400. 
396 Antique Unsigned Steuben Gold Aurene Cabinet Vase; Bee Hive Form with Flared Rim. 3 7/8" Ht. 

Auction Estimate $100-200. 
397 Signed Moorcroft Art Pottery, Anemone Pattern 4" Cabinet Vase. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
398 Signed Moorcroft Art Pottery Anemone Pattern Trinket Box, 4.75" x 3.5". Auction Estimate $150- 250. 
399 Roseville Art Pottery Pink Futura Double Vase/Planter, 85-4".  Auction Estimate $200-300. 
400 Roseville Art Pottery Monticello Pattern 2- Handled Vase, 4" Ht. Sand Color. Auction Estimate 

$100-200. 
401 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Pedestaled Compote, 7.5" Ht. Oval Shaped Top with Buzzsaw Cuts 

& Cross Hatching. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
402 Signed Hawkes Crystal Oil & Vinegar Cruet with Stopper. 7" Ht. Auction Estimate $100- 200. 
403 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass 8” Bowl with Deep Multi-Cuts & Block Border. (Note: Minor 

Nicks to Top). 3.5" Ht.  Auction Estimate $100-200. 
404 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Pedestaled Compote. Daisy & Button Cut, 8" Ht & 6" Diameter. 

Auction Estimate $100-200. 
405 American Brilliant Period Cut Pedestaled Centerpiece Vase 8" Dia. x 7"h., Pinwheel & Star Cuts & 

Crosshatching. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
406 Signed Libbey American Brilliant Period Cut Glass 9” Fruit Bowl, Very Deep Pinwheel & Star Cuts & 

Crosshatching. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
407 Signed Clark American Brilliant Period Cut Glass 8.75” Bowl with Pin Wheel & Star Cuts with Cross 

Hatching & Diamond Cuts. Note: Chip to Top Tooth. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
408 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Oval Ice Cream Bowl. 11.5"l & 6.75"w. All-Over Pinwheel & Star 

Cuts with Diamond Cuts & Cross Hatching. Auction Estimate $200-400. 
409 Signed Frye American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Canoe-Shaped Dish. By the H.C. Fry Glass Company. 

9" l  x 3.5" w.  Pinwheel, Diamond & Floral Cuts. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
410 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Water Pitcher, Star & Diamond Cuts with Cross Hatchings & a 

Notch-Cut Handle. 11" Ht. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
411 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Exquisite Bowl. Gorgeous Deep All Over Pinwheel & Star Cuts 

with Crosshatching. 8" Diameter & 4" Height. Note: Minor Flakes to Top. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
412 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Tazza, 10.5" Ht. & 7.75" Diameter. Pin Wheel & Star Cuts with 

Crosshatching. Note: Chip on Teeth at Top. 10.5" Ht. 7.75" Diameter. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
413 Enameled Italian Amber Art Glass Two Handled Ice Bucket, with Floral & Gold Decoration.  9.5" h. x 

7.5" dia. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
414 Antique Handpainted Nippon Vase, Morimura mark (1911-1921).  Landscape with Cows Grazing Next 

to Lake at Foothills of Mountains. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
415 Signed Limoges Handpainted Ladies Dresser Box with Scene of Rose & Scroll Gold Decor. Auction 

Estimate $100-200. 



416 Signed Sevres Handpainted Hinged Dresser Box with All Over Gold & Enameled Floral Decor. 4.75" h 
x 3.5" w.  Auction Estimate $100-200. 

417 Rosenthal porcelain figural group by Anton Grath, of a Nude Woman on Horseback. Model 519, printed 
factory marks, impressed 519/0 and incised ANT.GRATH. . 10.25" Ht. Auction Estimate $150- 250. 

418 Antique Signed Nippon Bowl with Hand Painted Polychrome Floral & Butterfly Decor, 8.5" dia x 3"h. 
Auction Estimate $75-150. 

419 Cased Art Glass Pitcher with Red Exterior & Salmon Interior with Embossed Bullseye Pattern and 
Applied Clear Twist Handle. Possible Michael & Frances Higgins. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

420 Roseville Art Pottery Freesia 2-Handled Vase.  Green.. #121/8". Auction Estimate $100-200. 
421 Roseville Art Pottery Freesia 2-Handled Vase. Green.. #121/8". Auction Estimate $100-200. 
422 Antique Ansonia Crystal Regulator Clock. Circa 1904, 8 Day Time & Strike.  Open Escapement; Brass 

Case with Beveled Glass Panels. In Working Condition. Auction Estimate $400-600. 
423 Oil on Canvas Painting by Ludwig Pascarella (1875-1940) of Italian Maiden with Lustful Eyes. Framed 

in Gilt Carved Frame 23.5 x 18". Artist Signed Lower Right: Pascarella, . Canvas Relined. Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

424 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting Depicting Scantily Clad Lady Playing Tambourine. 13 x 8" In 
Original Gilt Frame. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

425 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting Depicting Lady in Gown Playing Moroccos. 13” x 8” in Original 
Gilt Frame. Auction Estimate $300-500. 

426 Early 19th Century Slant-Front Desk with Drop Center Writing Surface, Ten-Drawer Pigeon Hole 
Interior Over 3 Drawers, with lovely Fruit Carved Pulls, ending on  Ring Turned Ball Feet. Auction 
Estimate $600-800. 

427 Victorian Brass & White Onyx Banquet Oil Lamp in Original Condition (has not been converted to 
electric) with Handpainted Milk Glass Shade. 35" Ht. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

428 Two Drawer Stand with Satinwood Parquetry Veneer, Bombay Style, Ending in Cabriole Style Legs. 
18.75x10.25x20". Auction Estimate $100-200. 

429 Ltd Ed Color Lithograph by Alvar Sunol Munoz Ramos (Spanish, 1935--) Listed Artist  . 24.25 x 18.5". 
Auction Estimate $150-250. 

430 Ltd Ed Color Lithograph by Alvar Sunol Munoz Ramos (1935), Listed Artist. Signed & Numbered 
#224/225, Signed in Lower Right Margin: Alvas. 33 1/8 x 24 1/4". Auction Estimate $200-400. 

431 Two 19th Century Victorian Carved Side Needlepoint Chairs with Rose Carved Crest & Back-slats, 
Upholstered with Bird on Branch Needlepoint Seats, Ending in Cabriole Style Legs. Auction Estimate 
$100-150. 

432 Antique Cast Iron Cottage Door Stop Produced by Gray Iron Casting Co. In the Form of a Slate Roofed 
Cottage with Brick Chimneys & Assorted Flowers. 4.75 x 7.5". Auction Estimate $175-250. 

433 19th Century Cast Iron Miniature Cheval Dressing Mirror (possibly a Salesman's Sample). Auction 
Estimate $50-100. 

434 19th Century Bronze Statue "Nymph Diane" by Eugene Antoine Aizelin (French 1821-1902), Listed 
Artist. Artist Signed on Base; E. Aizelin with Foundry Mark. 17" Ht. Note: Missing Tip of Bow – does 
not detract from the beauty.. Auction Estimate $1000-1500. 

435 19th Century 3-Drawer Wash Stand, with Scroll-Cut Backsplash & Apron, Ending in Bracket Base. 
Auction Estimate $200-300. 

436 Oil on Canvas Painting by George Leon Camarero (New York (1914 – 1994), Listed Artist, Depicting 



Young Mother with Playful Nude Child in front of Christmas Tree.  Signed Lower Right G.L. Camarero. 
Framed Size 39 x 45" Auction Estimate: $400-600. 

437 Large Roseville Art Pottery Luffa Vase. Green.. #692-14".  Auction Estimate $300-500. 
438 Signed Roseville Art Pottery  Vase: Pink Iris .  #927-10".Auction Estimate $150-250. 
439 Color Serigraph Ltd Ed300  Signed by Leroy Neiman, (1921--),  Listed Artist.  Numbered 111/300. 

Depicts Fighting Match between Muhammad Ali and George Foreman in Zaire. Framed & Matted Under 
Glass, 43 x 34". Auction Estimate $600-800. 

440 Pair of Art Deco Carved Alabaster Lamps with Palm Collar & Rope Tied Center Stalk.  Hand Carved 
Decor & Alabaster Finials.  35" Ht.from Base to Top of Finial.  Auction Estimate $300- 500. 

441 19th Century Oil on Canvas Artist Signed Painting. Depicts a Winter Landscape with Old Home and 
Lady & Child Walking in Snow. Signed & Dated Lower Right:  S.A. Stevenson and Dated 1888, Framed 
Size 16 x 20" Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

442 19th Century Mahogany Open Arm Chair with Needlepoint Seat & Splayed Backslats, Ending in 
Cabriole Style Legs Auction. Estimate $150-250. 

443 Needlepoint Foot Stool. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
444 19th Century Walnut Footstool with a Floral Print Upholstery, Molded Skirt & Cabriole Style Legs. 

Auction Estimate $50-100. 
445 18th Century Jacobean Walnut Open Arm Chair with an Arched Crest, Caned Seat & Back, and 

Downward Scrolled Arms, Ending in Ribbon-Carved Cross-Stretcher & Turned Feet. 45.5h x 15.5w. 
Auction Estimate $400- 600. 

446 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting, "Farewell", Depicts Heart Tugging Scene of Mother Giving up 
Her Pup. Framed in White Wash Frame, 18 x14". Artist Initialed I.B.W. At Lower Left. Auction Estimate 
$400-600. 

447 4 Carved Ivory Figurines: 2 Oriental Ladies & Two Oriental Men, Framed Under Glass. Auction 
Estimate $200-400. 

448 Weller Pottery Co. Jardinière & Pedestal in the Baldin (Baldwin) Apple Pattern, 33.5" Ht. Pedestal is Die 
Stamped & Jar Has Potters Cipher. Nice Crisp Mold. Auction Estimate $1000-1500. 

449 Oil on Canvas Painting by Listed Artist George Leon Camarero, (New York (1914 – 1994) After The 
Work of Adam Styka. Depicts Bare Breasted Ladies & Man in Conversation. Signed Lower Right G.L. 
Camarero. 30 x 40" Auction Estimate $500-700. 

450 Mahogany Coffee Table with Scalloped Edge, Splayed Legs & Cross Stretcher Base. Comes with Glass 
Top Protector. Auction Estimate $50-100. 

451 Pair of 1940's Mahogany Regency Style Leather-Top End Tables with Molded Carved Skirts. Auction 
Estimate $100- 200. 

452 Victorian Hanging Hanging Oil Lamp. Brass Construction, Hanging Prisms,  & Milk Glass Shade. Has 
Been Converted to Electricity. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

453 Victorian Hanging Hanging Oil Lamp with Hanging Prisms, Gilt Construction & Hand Painted Shade. 
Has been Converted to Electricity. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

454 Hand Made Chinese Aubusson Rug with Tan Background & All Over Floral Decor. 62" x 94". (Note: 
Could Use a Good Cleaning!) Auction Estimate $150-250. 

455 Oil on Canvas Painting "Turn of the Tide" by Charles Bridgeman Vickery (American, 1913-1998), 
Listed Artist. Depicts Coastal Landscape in Original Gesso Frame.  Signed Lower Left; Vickery; Title & 
Signature on Verso. $1500-2500. 



456 19th Century Queen Anne Style Walnut Sofa with Rolled Molded Frame and Cream & Floral Print 
Upholstery Ending in Queen Anne Feet. 83 x 32.5 x 28". Auction Estimate $400-600. 

457 Stunning Victorian Silver Plated Figural Center Bowl. Applied Bird and Cherry Branch & Leaves. 
Hammered Dimple Effect, .. Beautiful Craftsmanship. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

458 Handcarved Teak Wood Table with Floral Ivory Inlay. Features Grape, Leaf & Floral Carvings 
Throughout, with Octagonal Folding Base. 18.5" Ht. 17.75" Diameter. Auction Estimate $100-200. THE 
LAW STATES THAT WE CANNOT SHIP IVORY OUT OF THE USA.  ALL IVORY MUST BE 
SHIPPED TO A USA ADDRESS. 

459 19th Century Large Mahogany Rocking Chair with Arched Crest, Scrolled Arm & Supports, Ending in a 
Carved Paw Feet. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

460 19th Century China Head Doll with Blond Painted Hair, Blue Eyes & Cloth Body. 18.5" Ht. Auction 
Estimate $100-200. 

461 19th Century China Head Hertwig & Co. Doll “Bertha”, 18.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
462 Antique Doll #15/0 on Back Of Head, Bisque Head, Hands & Feet, Open Mouth, Cloth Body. 15" Ht. 

Auction Estimate $100-200. 
463 Antique Composition Boy Doll with Original Clothes. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
464 Charley McCarthy Ventriloquist Doll in Lone Ranger Clothing. Circa 1930's. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
465 Composition Doll, Resembles Shirley Temple, Auction Estimate $50- 100. 
466 19th Century Eastlake Tiger Oak Doll Furniture: Doll's Bed with Carved Supports & Shaped Rails. 

Auction Estimate $50-100. 
467 Early 19th Century Framed Needlepoint Sampler with Alphabet & Numbers. Signed & Dated: Joanne 

Days, 1826.  10 x 8.25" Note:Slight Stain & a small hole. Auction Estimate $300-500. 
468 Oil on Canvas Painting by Jan Van Dyk. Listed Artist. Depicts Cranes Flying Over Marsh at Sunset. 

Beautiful Colors & Artistry! Signed Lower Left: Jan Van Dyk. Ornate Molded Frame, 31.5 x 43.5". 
Auction Estimate $400-600. 

469 1940's Mahogany Two-Door China Cabinet.  3 Display Shelves Over One Drawer and Double Door 
Storage Area. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

470 Carved Walnut Lift-Top Tea Table. Carvings depict Partially Dressed Lady in a Boat Pulled by Dolphins. 
Carved Figural Legs & Cross Stretcher Base with Paw Feet. Has Lift-Top Beveled Glass Serving Tray. 
Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

471 19th Century Oak Chip-Carved Rocking Chair with Carved Scene of Monks in Tavern, Splayed Arms & 
Ring Turned Supports. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

472 Rosenthal Art Deco Fritz Klimsch (1870-1960) Statue of Nude Woman. Whiteware Porcelain Signed on 
Base F. Klimsch, 14.5" Ht. Auction Estimate $400-600. 

473 Mahogany Gate Leg Tilt-Top Occasional Table with Jenny Lind Style Legs & Turned Supports on a 
Cross Stretcher Base. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

474  Oil on Canvas  "View From Music Room" by Alex Prostakov, (Russian Expressionist) Signed & Dated 
1979.   47.5 x 35.5" in Strip Frame of the Period. Auction Estimate $750-1000. 

475 Rare Southern Origin Sugar Chest / Cellaret on Stand. Circa 1820-1840, Walnut with Secondary Pine. 
Fishtail Hinged Lid, Dove Tailed Case & Single Scratch Beaded Drawer on Base with Two Short 
Drawers & Baluster Turned Legs, Has Replaced Hardware. Shrinkage to Drawers & Scattered Minor 
Previous Pest Damage to Base. Auction Estimate $2500-4500

476 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting by William Tomlinson, Listed Artist, .  Signed Lower Right; W. 



Tomlinson  (1833) Depicts Landscape with House & Pond. Early Gilt Molded Frame. 30 x 42". Auction 
Estimate $400-600. 

477 Antique Federal Period Child's Windsor Rocking Chair – Circa 1830's. Note: Age Appropriate Wear. 
Auction Estimate $100-200. 

478 Antique Federal Period Windsor Rocking Chair with Arrow Shaped Backslats & Rod Turned Supports 
on Cross Stretcher Base. Circa 1820-1830's. Auction Estimate $100-200. 

479 Early 19th Century Primitive Paint Decorated Pine Cradle with Faded Red Exterior Paint & Faded 
Yellow Interior. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

480 Early 19th Century Ladder-Back Rocking Chair (Attributed to Shaker) Has Four Slats, Ball Turned 
Finials, Shaped Arms & Wooden Rush Seat. Age Appropriate Wear. Auction Estimate $200-300. 

481 Antique Bronze "Marly Horse" after Listed Artist Guillaume Coustou (1677- 1746). Sometimes 
misspelled “Marley Horse”. Classical semi-nude man attending a rearing horse.  Dark Brown Patina, 23" 
Ht. Signed on Base: Coustou.  Note: Hairline Crack to Tail. Auction Estimate $1000-2000. 

482 Oil on Canvas Painting "Standing Nude" by Pal Fried (1893-1976) . Red Headed Nude Woman Holding 
her Flowing Hair. Signed Lower Left: Fried Pal. 30 x 24". Auction Estimate $1500-2500. 

483 Early 19c Sheraton Pine Work Table, Circa 1820-1830. Two-Drawers with Single Board Top on Ring 
Turned Supports Ending in Ball Feet. Top is 24.5 x 19.5" x 28" h. Retains Early Finish. Auction Estimate 
$300-500. 

484 Limited Edition Peter Holmes & Colin Terris Caithness Paperweight "Mercury".  Signed & Dated 
#264/500.  1970. Auction Estimate $100- 200. 

485 Signed Steuben Air Twist Glass Paperweight, 3.25" Ht. Etched Steuben to Bottom. Auction Estimate 
$125-175. 

486 Lalique Crystal  9.75" Decanter with Ribbed Frosted Stopper, Etched Signature: Lalique, France. 
Auction Estimate $125-225. 

487 Stromberg Swedish Crystal Decanter with Squared Stopper. Auction Estimate $50-100. 
488 19th Century Settee with Molded Crest, Diamond Brocade Upholstery, Scroll-Form Arms & Supports, 

ending in Cabriole Style Legs. Auction Estimate $225-275. 
489 Oil on Masonite Board Painting "Sodam Road" by Eugene R. Witten (American, 1920--), Listed Artist, 

In Artist's Frame. Artist Stamped on Frame & Titled on Stretcher. Auction Estimate $400-600. 
490 Ridgeway Federal Period Style Clock with Time, Chime & Strike , Working Condition. Auction Estimate 

$100-200. 
491 Signed Hitchcock Stenciled Ladies Writing Desk. One-Drawer, Shaped Backsplash. Gold Stenciled 

Decoration. Auction Estimate $200-300. 
492 Oil on Board Painting "Mariachi Players" by Fernando Castellanos,  Listed Artist.  Signed Lower Right: 

Fer. Castellanos, . 12 x 27 1/8". Auction Estimate $300-500. 
493 Oil on Canvas by Agapito Labios (Mexican, 1898-1996) Listed Artist.  Depicts Young Girl Holding 

Flowers, Signed Lower Left A. Labios. 23.75 x 18.25" in Gilded Scroll-Molded Frame. Auction Estimate 
$300-500. 

494 Handpainted Limoges Artist Signed  Plaque of a Little Girl Standing by Well Next to a Stable, Artist 
Initialed Illegibly at Lower Right . 8 x 6.25" in Floral Pierced Gilt Frame. Auction Estimate $150-250. 

495 19th Century Carved Marble Bust of Diana, On a Marble Base. Artist Signed: Prof. E. MacVonig, Made 
in Italy.  7.5"h x 7.25"w. Auction Estimate $200-400. 

496 Victorian Style Marble Top Night Stand.  One Drawer with Single Door Storage Area.  Applied 



Carvings. Auction Estimate $100-200. 
497 8 Signed Waterford Crystal Christmas Bells, dating from 1988-1994.  Auction Estimate $200-400. 
498 6pcs of Waterford Crystal Including a Pedestaled Bowl, a Butter knife, Knife Rest, Salt & Pepper 

Shakers & a Shallow Bowl. Auction Estimate $150-250. 
499 8 Crystal Cobalt Cut to Clear Pedestaled Wine Glasses. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
500 Signed Waterford Crystal Bowl 10" Diameter & 4" Ht. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
501 14 Signed Waterford Crystal Water Goblets in the Sheila Pattern. 7" Ht. & 4" Top Diameter. Auction 

Estimate: $25-50 Each x 14 = Auction Estimate of  $350 - $700
502  12 Signed Waterford Tall Sherbets in the Sheila Pattern. 4 3/4" Ht. & 4" Top Diameter. Auction 

Estimate: $20-40 Each x 12 = Auction Estimate of $240 - $480
503  12 Signed Waterford Crystal Cordials in the Sheila Pattern 3 7/8" Ht. & 2" Diameter. Auction Estimate: 

$15-30 Each x 12 = Auction Est $180 – 360. 
504  8 Signed Waterford Crystal Claret Wines in the Sheila Pattern. 6.5" Ht & 3.5" Diameter. Auction 

Estimate: $25-50 Each x 8 = Auction Est. $200-400
505 8 Signed Waterford Crystal Wine Hocks in the Sheila Pattern. 7 3/8" Ht. & 3" Diameter. Auction 

Estimate: $25-50 Each x 8 = Auction Est $200-400. 
506  6 Signed Waterford Crystal Fluted Champagnes in the Sheila Pattern. 7 1/8" Ht & 3" Diameter. Auction 

Estimate: $25-50 Each x 6 = Auction Est $150-300. 
507 8 Waterford Crystal Napkin Rings 2" Diameter. Auction Estimate: $10-25 Each x 8 = Auction Est: $80 - 

$200. 
508 Handpainted Limoges Charger 12.5" Diameter, Lovely Rose & Gold Decor. Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
509 Art Deco Onyx & Champleve Lidded Box. 7" Length, 4" Width & 3.5" Height. Auction Estimate: 

$100-200. 
510 Signed Rosenthal Handpainted Oval Bowl with Grape, Leaf & Gold Decor. 10.5" l x 8" w. Auction 

Estimate: $50-100. 
511  Color Print  by William Stephen Coleman (British, 1829- 1904) Listed Artist. Depicts Winged Cherubs 

in Landscape, Hanging From Trees & Branches. Signed Lower Right: W.S. Coleman, Framed & Matted 
Under Glass, 35.25 x 44.25". Auction Estimate:: $300-500. 

512  Color Print by Listed Artist William Stephen Coleman (British, 1829- 1904) Depicts Winged Cherubs 
on Bamboo Shoots Under Moon light. Signed Lower Right: W.S. Coleman. Nice Art Work Framed & 
Matted Under Glass, 35.25 x 44.25". Auction Estimate:: $300-500. 

513 11 Piece Signed Bernhardt Dining Room Set, With Birds Eye Maple Finish. Includes Table, 6 Chairs, 2 
Leaves, Lighted China Cabinet & Buffet. Exquisite Workmanship with a Gorgeous Art Deco or Mid 
Century Modern Feel. Retail Value in Excess of $8,000.  Auction Estimate: $2000-3000. 

514 Exquisite Banquet Size Tablecloth with Pierced Floral Stitch work & Scalloped Edge. 118 x 64".  Comes 
with 12 Matching Napkins . Auction Estimate: $100-200. 

515 Early 19th Century  Primitive Handmade Locking Pine Tool/Storage Box 47" x 14" x 12". Exposed 
Dove Tail. Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

516 Vintage Windsor Maple Parsons Bench with Slat Back & Arm Supports, Cross Stretcher Base 70.5" l x 
21" d x 32" h.  Auction Estimate: $200- 300. 

517  Oil on Canvas Painting by Ricardo Longhini (Argentinean 1949--) Listed Artist.  Depicts an Early 
Clipper Ship at Full Sail in Rough Waters. Signed Top Right: R. Longhini. Original Heritage Gallery 
Labels on Reverse. 45 x 33.25" Auction Estimate:: $300-500. 



518 Art Deco Frankart-Style Figural Boudoir Lamp depicting Nude Lady With Lighted Globe. 7.5" h x 5.75" 
w 9.75" l. Note: Age Appropriate Wear & Stress Marks to Metal. Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

519 19th Century 3-Drawer Oak Wash Stand with Acorn & Leaf Carved Pulls, Racetrack Molding, Ending in 
Cut- Out Bracket Base. Auction Estimate: $200-300. 

520 19th Century Artist Signed Pastel Painting Depicting a Landscape with Running Stream. Framed in 
Molded Gilt Frame. Signed Illegibly Lower Right. Framed Under Glass, 18.5 x 14.5" Auction Estimate: 
$150- 250. 

521 Victorian Medallion-Back Parlor Chair with Carved, Scrolled Back, Tufted Upholstery & Original 
Wooden Castors on Feet. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 

522 Art Deco Wrought Iron Marble-Top Rectangular Table having a Black & Pink Marble Top with Scroll & 
Floral Cross Stretcher Base on Pad Feet. Auction Estimate: $150-250. 

523 19c. Man with Turban Figural Inkwell depicting a Whimsical Full Bodied Man with Beard & Turban in a 
Sitting Position, His Turban lifts to reveal the White Porcelain Inkwell.  Figure is Attached to a Wooden 
Pen Rest Base.  Auction Estimate:  $150.-300.

524 Mahogany Flip-Top Game Table with Fluted Ring-Turned Legs. Table Top Diameter when  Extended is 
approximately 32.25".  Height is 31”. Auction Estimate: $200-300. 

525 Stunning 19th Century Oil on Cloth Painting of a Partially Nude Lady Draped in a Garland of Flowers 
with  Landscape in the Background. In a very nice Gilded Frame, 61.5" x 34". Auction Estimate: 
$400-600. 

526 19th Century Victorian Medallion-Back Parlor Chair with Rose & Floral Brocade Upholstery, Scroll 
Carvings & Cabriole Legs. Auction Estimate: $200-300. 

527 Oil on Canvas Painting, by Ercole Magrotti (Italian, 1890-1967) Listed Artist, Depicts a Mountainous 
Landscape with Lake, Fishing Boats & Cabin.  Signed Lower Right; E. Magrotti. In a Gilded Frame 
17.25 x 21.25". Auction Estimate:: $300-500. 

528 19th Century Oil on Canvas Painting of Sheep Heading for the Barn.in a Winter Landscape  Framed in 
Gilt Carved Frame, 22 x 19". Auction Estimate: $200-300. 

529 Vintage Ornate French 3-Drawer Stand, Has Mixed Woods with all-over Floral & Medallion Decor. 
Auction Estimate: $100- 200. 

530 2 Clover Shaped Japanese Black Lacquered Glass Top End Tables with all-over Hand painted Florals & 
Gold Mother of Pearl Inlay. 18" h x 19"d. Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

531  Capodimonte Porcelain Pierced-Decorated Lamp with Cloth Shade & Brass Base. 38" Ht. Auction 
Estimate: $100-200. 

532 Artist Signed Oil on Canvas Painting, Signed Lower Left; J. F. Colombo, Depicts Young Nude Lady in 
Molded Frame. 25.25 x 21.25". Auction Estimate: $200-400. 

533  Edwardian Style Two Tier Table Signed by Old Colony Furniture Company. Table has Pierced Gallery 
& Bamboo Supports with Turned & Block Cross-Stretcher Ending in Cabriole Feet. Auction Estimate: 
$200-400. 

534 Mahogany Double Drop-Leaf Table with Gate Leg Style Supports, Pull Out Center Drawer From Either 
Side. 36" l x 25" h.  Auction Estimate: $100-150. 

535 Handpainted Satsuma Vase Converted to a Lamp. 26" Height. Auction Estimate: $75-150. 
536 3 Piece Cherry Bedroom Set Signed Pennsylvania House. Includes Double Drop-Leaf Night Stand, a 

Five-Drawer Dresser & a Full Sized Four-Poster Bed. Auction Estimate: $500-700. 
537 Artist Signed Oil on Canvas Painting of a Western Landscape with Indians on Horseback Crossing a 

River and Rocky, Mountainous Background. Signed Lower Left: Guy Parson. In a Gilded Frame 31 x 



43". Auction Estimate:: $400-600. 
538 Vintage Yard Art Cast Cement Figural Garden Statue of a Semi Nude Lady. 38" h x 17.5" dia.  Auction 

Estimate: $200-300. 
539 Vintage Verichron Westminster Chime Regulator Wall Clock.  Working Condition. Auction Estimate: 

$100-200. 
540 19c. Logan & Storbridge Cast Iron Coffee Grinder. Oak Base with a Coffee Drawer which features 

Dovetailed Construction. Nice Decorative Side Handle and Top Floral Cover of Cast Iron where Coffee 
Beans are inserted. Crank & Grinder in Working Condition.  A. E. $75.-150.

541 19c. Judd Cast Iron Bookends Marked & Numbered; O 9962. Depicting Victorian Couple Strolling 
Through Floral Covered Archway accented with Gold Trim.   Auction Estimate: $50-100. 

542 Autographed John Lynch # 47 Tampa Bay Buccanneers N.F.C. Central Division Champions 1979, 1981 
& 1999. Logo Football Series 4 Limited Edition of 25,000 in Glass Display Case, Football Reads: "Ray, 
Best Wishes" above Autograph.  Auction Estimate: $100.-200.

543 Autographed John Lynch # 47 Tampa Bay Buccanneers N.F.C. Central Division Champions 1979, 1981 
& 1999. Logo Football Series 4 Limited Edition of 25,000 in Glass Display Case, Football Reads: "Ray, 
Best Wishes" above Autograph.  Auction Estimate: $100.-200.

544 Two Oriental Prints Framed & Matted Under Glass. Provenance & Info on Reverse. 17.75 x 14.75". 
Auction Estimate: $100-200. 

545 19th Century Brass Oil Lamp. Has Been Converted to Electric. Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
546 Mahogany Chippendale-Style Fern Stand with Pierced Apron and a Lower Shelf.  35"h x 12"w  x 12”d. 

Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
547 Artist Signed Orrefors Coquille 7.5” Vase by W. Johanson, Black with White Trim. #6414-2.  Auction 

Estimate: $75-150. 
548 Signed Handpainted Nippon Two Handled Hexagonal Bowl with Floral & Geometric Decor. 3.25" h x 

3.5" w.  Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
549 2 Antique Artillery Items: A Gunpowder Flask & Brass Bullet Mold. Auction Estimate: $75-150. 
550 Vintage Oak Bowfront China Cabinet with 3 Glass Shelves, Glass Door & Glass Sides, 58" h x 34.5"w x 

16" d.  Auction Estimate: $200-400. 
551 19th Century Rectangular Walnut Framed Mirror, 26 x 40" Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
552 Wingback Chippendale-Style Chair with Floral Brocade Upholstery & Carved Ball & Claw Feet. 

Auction Estimate: $200-300. 
553 12" Amethyst Carnival Glass Tree Trunk Vase. Auction Estimate: $50-100. 
554 Cut Crystal Paneled Decanter 7.5" h x 5"dia. Note: Discoloration to Interior. Auction Estimate: $25-50. 
555 4pcs of Vintage Fiesta-ware: Red Gravy Boat, 10.25"  Turquoise Plate, 12” Yellow Charger & 14.25" 

Large Red Charger . Great Ebay Lot! Auction Estimate: $75- 150. 
556 Double Door Oriental Wine Cabinet with Ornate Carvings of Oriental Scenes on Panels & Drawer 

fronts. 34"w x  46"h x 17"d. Auction Estimate: $200-400. 
557 Oil on Canvas Painting by George Leon Camarero, Listed Artist, (New York (1914 – 1994). Depicts 

Lady in Bathing Suit. Signed Lower Left; G.L Camarero. In Carved Frame 36.25 x 30.25". Auction 
Estimate: $200-400. 

558 Vintage Tilt-Top Table, Signed Kiel Furniture Company. with Scroll Cut Top. 26" Diameter & Height. 
Auction Estimate: $100-200. 

559 Louis Marx & Co Diesel-Type Electric Train in Original Box. Note: Has Not Been Tested. Auction 



Estimate: $100-200. 
560 Antique Produce/Grain Scale with Brass Tray. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
561 19th Century Brass Main Condenser for Ship. Made by NY Ship Building Co. Camden, NJ Patented July 

4, 1893. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
562 4 Antique Stools, 3 are Milking Stools, 1is Rectangular. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
563  Antique Copper Bed Warmer. Circa: Early 19th Century. Auction Estimate: $75- 150. 
564 LGB Train Set "The Big Train"by Lehmann - Gross - Bahn,  West Germany. Comes with Extra Car & 3 

Boxes of Track. Auction Estimate: $200-400. 
565 2 Collectible Trains: Publix Express & Precious Moments Sugar Town Express. Both come with original 

boxes. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
566 Lionel Large Scale North Pole Railroad, In Original Box. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
567 19th Century Shaker-Style Bench with Rush Seat Bottom, Rushed Seat Has Been Replaced. Auction 

Estimate: $100-200. 
568 Antique Large Beveled Glass Mirror, 22" x 52.25".  Auction Estimate: $100- 200. 
569 Large Signed Oil on Canvas Painting of a Seascape with Waves Crashing on Rocks. Artist Signed Lower 

Right: A. Canzini. Gilt Frame 30 x 54.5". Auction Estimate: $200-400. 
570 19th Century Full Sized Bed with Ring-Turned Head Board & Foot Board. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
571 Early Hitchcock-Style Arrow Back Rocking Chair with Stenciled Decoration. Circa 1860's. Auction 

Estimate: $100-200. 
572 Antique Mahogany Fern Stand with Round Column Support Ending in Triangular Shaped Base & Bun 

Feet. 17.5"dia. X 18.5"h. Auction Estimate: $75-150. 
573 Antique Cane-Seat Bentwood Rocking Chair. Has Cane Back and Seat.  Auction Estimate: $75-150 
574  Globe Wernicke Oak Six-Drawer Blueprint Cabinet. Auction Estimate: $100-200. 
575 3 Primitives Items: A Handled Carrying Tray & 2 Stools. Auction Estimate: $75-150. 


